Wellpoint | Foundational Community Supports

Provider Directory
Directorio De Proveedores

Washington

Well pctu? nt

833-731-2167 (TTY 711) | wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid

WAWP-PD-033975-23-SRS33959






Wellple%t,__

Washington Foundational Community
Supports

Provider Directory
Directorio de proveedores

Washington

833-731-2167 (TTY 711)
wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid



Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider
Directory | Washington Asistencia Comunitaria Fundamental
Directorio de proveedores

Table of Contents / Tabla de Contenido

Symbols Index / indice de SIMDOIS ........oooiiiiiiii e 1
Need Help Finding Housing or Employment?/; Necesita ayuda para encontrar vivienda

Lo =10 0] 0] =Y o 1Y PP RPPPRPPINt
Supported Employment / EmpIeo apoyado ..........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
Supportive Housing / Vivienda de @pOya .........oooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeeee e e e e 18
Index of Providers / Indice de Provedores .............cccueeovieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 27

Updated as of November 2024



Symbols index

You may find these symbols next to provider names and addresses. These symbols mean the
provider:

Treats older adults. ® Pharmacy offers home delivery services.
A
Treats people with Pharmacy is open 24 hours a day.
B | behavioral ¢
health needs.
Is board certified. Is wheelchair accessible and for people with
f & a disability or disabilities.
Treats people with _ | Completed culturally competent care
D | disabilities. o training offered by the U.S. Department of
Health & Human Services.
++ |Receivesongoing training| _ |Is not taking new patients at this time.
Offers Early and Periodic Offers telemedicine, telehealth, or
# Screening, Diagnosis, and ¢ telemonitoring services.
Treatment (EPSDT)
services.
Location is close to public | 4% | Has an after-hours contact number.
® transportation. access.
Treats people with HIV/ Days of the week/Dias de la semana:
H | AIDS. M=L, Tu=Ma, W=Mi, Th=J, F=V, Sa=S, Su=D
Provides family planning
= services.

All providers treat people of all ages unless otherwise noted. These symbols mean the
provider facility has:

Basic access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means access
Basic | to parking, buildings, elevators, the doctor’s office, the exam room, and
the restrooms.

Limited access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means
Limited | some access to one or more features is missing like parking, buildings,
elevators, the doctor’s office, exam rooms, and restroomes.

«Accessible parking spaces, including van accessible spaces.

P « Pathways with curbed ramps between the parking lot, office,

and drop-off locations.

WAWP-CD-033977-23-SRS33959



EB

« Curbed ramps and other ramps wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
« Handrails on both sides of ramps.

« An accessible entrance.

« Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.

« Door handles that are easy to use.

« Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.

« Door handles that are easy to use.

« Wide interior ramps with handrails.

« Stairs, if present, with handrails.

«An elevator, if present, that is available to use anytime the building
is open, easy-to-hear sounds and Braille buttons within reach, and
room for people using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around.

« A platform lift, if present, can be used without help.

A restroom with:

« Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.

« Doors that are easy to open.

« Room for people using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around and close
the door.

« Grab bars for easy transfer from wheelchair to toilet.

« An accessible sink where the faucets, soap, and toilet paper are easy to
reach.

An exam room with:
« An entrance with an accessible, clear path.
« Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
« Doors that are easy to open.
« Room for a person using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around.

An exam table that moves up and down. The scale has handrails to help
people using a wheelchair or scooter. The weight scale can accommodate
a wheelchair.




indice de simbolos

Podrd ver estos simbolos al lado de los nombres y direcciones de los proveedores.
Estos simbolos significan que el proveedor:

Trata a adultos La farmacia ofrece servicio de
A mayores. et entrega a domicilio.
Trata a personas con La farmacia estd abierta las 24
B necesidades de salud ¢ horas del dia.
del comportamiento.
Cuenta con Certificacion Cuenta con acceso para sillas de
t de la Junta. & rueda y para personas con alguna
discapacidad.
Trata a personas con _ Ha completado la capacitacién
D discapacidades. v medica competente desde la
perspectiva cultural, ofrecida por el
U.S. Department of Health
& Human Services.
- Se capacita % No estd aceptando nuevos pacientes en este
constantemente. momento.
Ofrece servicios de Ofrece servicios de telemedicing, telesalud, o
# evaluacioén, diagnodstico ¢ telemonitoreo.
y tratamiento
tempranos y periddicos
(EPSDT).
Su ubicacién estd cerca Ay Cuenta con un numero de contacto para
& del acceso al transporte | comunicarse fuera del horario de atencién
publico. habitual.
Trata a personas con Days of the week/Dias de la semana:
H HIV/SIDA. M=L, Tu=Ma, W=Mi, Th=J, F=V, Sa=§,
Su=D
Presta servicios de
[} . o
planificacion familiar.

Todos los proveedores atienden a personas de todas las edades, excepto que se
especifique lo contrario.

Estos simbolos significan que el centro proveedor cuenta con:

Acceso bdsico para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa
Bdsico acceso a estacionamiento, edificios, ascensores, consultorio del
doctor, sala de examen, y bafos.

Acceso limitado para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa
Limitado | gue no cuenta con acceso a uno o Mds servicios, como el estacionamiento,
los edificios, los ascensores, el consultorio del doctor, la sala de examen, y
los bafos.




« Lugar para estacionar (accesible), incluso lugar para camionetas.

=] « Senderos con rampas antideslizantes entre el estacionamiento, el
consultorio, y las dreas de descenso.

« Rompas antideslizantes y otras rampas lo suficientemente anchas como

EB para que pase una silla de ruedas o una silla motorizada.

« Pasamanos en ambos lados de la rampa.

« Ingreso accesible.

« Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de
ruedas o una silla motorizada.

« Picaportes que son fdciles de usar.

« Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de

B ruedas o una silla motorizada.

« Picaportes que son fdciles de usar.

« Raompas interiores amplias con pasamanos.

« Escaleras con pasamanos (si hubiera).

« Un ascensor (si hubiera) que se puede usar en cualquier horario mientras
el edificio esté abierto, sonidos perceptibles y botones en Braille al
alcance de la mano, asi como espacio para que las personas en silla
de ruedas o en silla motorizada puedan girar.

« Una plataforma elevadora (si hubiera) que se puede usar sin ayuda.

Un bafio con:

R « Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla
de ruedas o una silla motorizada.
« Puertas que se abren con facilidad.
« Sala para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla motorizada
puedan girary cerrar la puerta.
« Barras de sostén para que pueda pasar sin problemas de la silla de
ruedas al retrete.
« Un lavabo accesible para alcanzar y usar las llaves, el jabdn,
y el papel higiénico facilmente.
Una sala de examen con:
E « Un ingreso con un sendero despejado y accesible.
« Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla
de ruedas o una silla motorizada.
« Puertas que se abren con facilidad.
« Espacio para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla
motorizada puedan girar.
Una mesa de examen que se sube y se baja. La balanza tiene
T pasamanos para conveniencia de las personas en silla de ruedas

o silla motorizada. Las sillas de ruedas pueden ponerse sobre la
balanza.




Need help finding housing or employment? You may qualify for our new
housing and employment benefits!

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) is a program with benefits for supportive housing and
supported employment for people with Apple Health (Medicaid).

If you qualify, Wellpoint will work with your health plan and housing and employment provider to
help you find and maintain a job and/or stable independent housing.

What is supportive housing?
With supportive housing services, we can help you:
« Find a place to live.
« Keep your home.
« Move out of an institution and into the community.
« Find extra local services that can help with your housing needs.

What is supported employment?
You'll work with an employment specialist who can help you:
« Find a job by helping you:
- Fill out job applications.
- Prepare for pre-hire tests and questionnaires.
- Reach out to employers.
« Keep your job by helping you get:
- On-the-job support.
- Education.
- Training.
- Coaching.

To qualify for these benefits, you must:
« Qualify for Apple Health (Medicaid) (you don't have to be an Apple Health (Medicaid)
member with Wellpoint).
« Meet the requirements for complex needs.

Find out if you qualify! Call 833-731-2167 (TTY 711), Monday through Friday from 8 am.to 5 p.m. Or
email FCSTPA@wellpoint.com.

If you do not speak English, we can help. If you need information in another language or an
alternate format, it will be provided at no cost to you.

"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high-quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self-governance, holding in deep esteem the
government-to-government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberania inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atencion médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relacion de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vinculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazén a mejorar nuestra coordinacioén, colaboracion y comunicacion con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades estan impulsadas por una intencién de respeto, comprension y reconocimiento de las
tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."



¢Necesita ayuda para encontrar viviendao empleo? Usted puede
reunir Los requisitos para nuestros nuevos beneficios de vivienda y
empleo.

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) (Asistencia comunitaria fundamental) es un
programa que brinda beneficios de asistencia para vivienday empleo con apoyo
para personas con Apple Health (Medicaid). Si redne los requisitos,Wellpoint
colaborard con su plan de salud y proveedorde vivienday empleo a fin de ayudarle a
encontrar y conservar un trabajo y/o una vivienda independiente estable.

:{Que es la asistencia para vivienda?
Gracias a los servicios de asistencia para Vivienda podemos ayudar lo a hacer lo
siguiente:

« Encontrar un lugar para vivir.

« Conservar su hogar.

« Reinsertarse en la comunidad al dejar una institucion.

« Encontrar servicios adicionales en su drea que puedan asistir lo con sus

necesidades de vivienda.

:iQue es el empleo con apoyo?
Trabajard con un especialist a la boral que lo ayudard a hacer lo siguiente:
« Encontrar un empleo. Para eso, lo ayudard a:
- Completar solicitudes de empleo.
- Prepararse para pruebas y cuestionarios previos a la contratacion.
- Contactar a los empleadores.
« Conservar el empleo. Para eso, lo ayudard a conseguir:
- Asistenciaen el empleo.
- Educacion.
- Capacitacion.
- Acompafiamiento.

Para poderobtener estos beneficios, deberd:
« Calificar para Apple Health (Medicaid) no es necesario que sea miembro
de Apple Health (Medicaid) de Wellpoint.
« Reunirlos requisitos para necesidades complejas.

"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high-quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self-governance, holding in deep esteem the
government-to-government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberania inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atencion médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relacion de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vinculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazén a mejorar nuestra coordinacioén, colaboracion y comunicacion con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades estan impulsadas por una intencién de respeto, comprension y reconocimiento de las

tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."
6



jAverigue si cumple con los requisites! Llame al 833-731-2167 (TTY 711)
de lunes a viernes,de 8 am.a 5 p.m. O envfe un correo electrénico a FCSTPA@wellpoint.com.

Si no habla inglés, podemos ayudarlo. Si necesitaesta informacién en otro
idiomao en un formato alternativo, se le proporcionard sin costo alguno.

"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high-quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self-governance, holding in deep esteem the
government-to-government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberania inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atencion médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relacion de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vinculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazon a mejorar nuestra coordinacion, colaboracion y comunicacion con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades estan impulsadas por una intencién de respeto, comprension y reconocimiento de las
tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."



Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 833-731-2167.

Si desea saber mas sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 833-731-2167.

et
c
€ o
ST
o ®©
- >
2 o
€ a
w ©
o
29
52
o
Suw
=
n

Asotin County /
Condado de Asotin

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Asotin County

Sagebrush
Employment Svcs Llc
713 Jadwin Ave Ste 3
Richland 99352

(509) 940-4084

Three Rivers Therapy

202 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662-0121

206 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662-0121

Clark County /
Condado de Clark

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Columbia River

g:;gtr;]ug:tgt&g:s 1\3205 W Clearwater Clallam Count gent_al Health
Clarkston 99203 Kennewick 99336 —ondado e Clallam 131r\2’"|:5§?her St
(509) 758-8349 (509) 378-5553 upporte Vancouver 98660

Quality Behavioral
Health

900 7th St
Clarkston 99403

Chelan County /
Condado de Chelan

Supported
Employment /

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Morningside
113 S Valley St
Port Angeles 98362

(360) 750-7033

20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B
Battle Ground 98604
(360) 597-9731

(509) 758-3341 Emplec Apoyado ™ | REriPToRaer 6926 Ne Fourth Plain
Benton County / Catholic Charities Of . . Blvd
Condado de Benton | The Diocese Of Olympic Community |/, ver 08661
. Action Programs
Yakima (360) 993-3031
Supported 145 S Worthen St 228 W 1st St
Employment / Wenatchee 98801 Port Angeles 98362 7415 Ne 94th Ave

Empleo Apoyado

Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Yakima

2139 Van Giesen St
Richland 99354

(509) 946-4645

Columbia Industries
900 S Dayton St

(509) 662-6761

Chelan-Douglas
Community Action
Council

620 Lewis St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662-6156

Compass Career
Solutions

(360) 452-4726

Olympic Personal
Growth Ctr

390 E Cedar St
Sequim 98382
(360) 681-8463

Peninsula Behavioral
Health
112A E 8th St

Vancouver 98662
(360) 253-6019

9105 Ne Highway 99
Ste 201A
Vancouver 98665
(360) 597-9721

Compass Career
Solutions
4317 Ne Thurston Way

Kennewick 99336 Port Angeles 98362 Ste 110

(509) 582-4142 920 N Emerson StSte | (360) 457-0431 Vancouver 98662

Compass Career Wenatchee 98801 118 E 8th St (360) 735-0694

gé?(l)l%lt{/c\,lnGs drid (509) 470-9380 Port Angeles 98362 Consumer Voices Are

Bivd Ste 101 | Elmview (999) 457-0431 5501 Ne Fourth Plain

K ick 99336 23 S Wenatchee Ave 138 W 2nd St

ennewic Blvd

(509) 378-7661 Wenatchee 98801 Port Angeles 98362 Vancouver 98662
(509) 415-8014 (360) 457-0431 360) 253-4036

Impact! Compassion (360) 253-

Center Hopesource 490 S 5th Ave 1601 E 4th St Bldg 17

590 W Kennewick Ave | 304 S Mission St Sequim 98382 Ste A 114 9

Kennewick 99336 Wenatchee 98801 (360) 457-0431 Vancouver 98661

(509) 205-4962

Responding To
Autism Services Inc.

(509) 925-1448

Women's Resource
Ctr Of North Central

(360) 397-8050

Family Behavioral
Health Vancouver

3180 W ClI ter A Washington !
Ste E earwater AVe | 1207 Cashmere St 3?;?1201\&6\2/ gaglégéezw Dr
Kennewick 99336 Wenatchee 98801

(509) 396-9230

(509) 662-0121

(360) 567-2211



Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Grays Harbor County / Condado de Grays Harbor
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Helping Professionals | Core Health Ferry County / 840 E Plum St
Wellness Ctr 1105 Broadway St Condado de Ferry Moses Lake 98837
5007 Ne St Johns Rd Longview 98632 (509) 765-9239

Vancouver 98661
(360) 687-0693

Lifeline Connections
1601 E 4th St

(360) 425-8679

748 14th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 200-5419

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling

Grays Harbor
County / Condado
de Grays Harbor

Supported

Vancouver 98661

910 16th Ave Svcs Employment /
(360) 397-8246 Longview 98632 65 N Keller St Empleo Apoyado
Lord's Gym (360) 560-0513 Republic 39166 Chaplains On The

Vancouver Usa
2410 Grand Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 718-7279

Pacific Island
Community Of
Oregon Llc

237 Ne Chkalov Dr Ste
215

Housing Authority Of
The City Of Longview
1207 Commerce Ave
Longview 98632

(360) 423-0140

820 11th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 423-0140

(509) 775-3341

Garfield County /
Condado de
Garfield

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Quality Behavioral
Health

Harbor

281 West Spokane Ave
Westport 98595

(360) 637-9962

52 Arland Road
Montesano 98563
(360) 637-9962

Coastal Community

Vancouver 98684 Love Overwhelming . Action Program

(503) 680-1905 1422 12th Ave 856 W Main St 101 E Market St
Recovery Cafe Of Longview 98632 P%fgerosg9§§417 Aberdeen 98520

Clark County (360) 846-0272 (509) 758-334 (360) 533-5100

3312 E Fourth Plain 1428 22nd Ave Grant County / Destination Hope And
Blvd Ste 100 Longview 98632 Condado de Grant | Recovery

Vancouver 98661 (360) 749-8056 Supported 202 W Lovett St

(360) 984-6163

Lower Columbia Cap

Employment /

Aberdeen 98520

Sea Mar Community | 1526 Commerce Ave | ke e IVEE (360) 3_1 0-7866
Health Centers Longview 98632 Compass Career Eugenia Ctr
2018 Grand Blvd (360) 425-3430 Solutions 501 N Broadway St

Vancouver 98661
(800) 549-2493

6221 Ne Fourth Plain
Blvd Ste 130
Vancouver 98661
(360) 831-0908

Cowlitz County /
Condado de Cowlitz

Strengthening
Foundations
Counseling

1338 Commerce Ave
Ste D

Longview 98632
(360) 703-1192

Douglas County /

1651 Pilgrim St
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 764-5631

Goodwill Industries Of
The Inland Northwest
789 N Central Dr
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 344-0163

Aberdeen 98520
(360) 740-9767

Family Behavioral
Health Aberdeen
224 E Wishkah St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 792-2020

Morningside

Condado de Hopesource 110 W Market St Ste
SEppones Douglas 1101 S Pioneer Way 206A

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Community House On
Broadway

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Ste B
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 925-1448

Aberdeen 98520
(360) 533-8820

The Moore Wright

1105 B t i Renew Group
Longuiew 88632 | 1015 Columbia Ave - | 203 Central Ave's | 1401 Simpson Ave
(360) 425-8679 Bridgeport 98813 Quincy 98848 Aberdeen 98520

910 16th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 560-0513

Compass Career

(509) 686-0603

(509) 787-4466

322 Fortuyn Rd
Grand Coulee 99133
(509) 633-1471

Solutions 76 Governement Way
207 N 4th Ave Ste 100 Ste 4
Kelso 98626 Mattawa 99349

(360) 577-5717

(509) 765-9239

(360) 207-0188

(7]
5
m-s
3 o
Eg
@

=
Q

T 3
]
<—
o O
o<
o 3
)
=
-




et
c
€ o
ST
o ®©
- >
2 o
€ a
w ©
o
29
52
o
Suw
=
n

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Island County / Condado de Island

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Island County /

Condado de Island
Supported

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Opportunity Council
231 Se Barrington Dr
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 734-5121

Pioneer Center East
275 Ne 10th Ave
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 499-7011

King County /
Condado de King

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Aahaa Supportive
Housing

817 Harvey Rd Ne
Auburn 98002
(253) 735-0665

Anything Helps

2226 Eastlake Ave E #
220

Seattle 98102

(505) 550-5507

Arms Around You
Foundation

1404 E Yesler Way Ste
204

Seattle 98122

(206) 430-9139

Asian Counseling &
Referral Svc

3639 Martin Luther
King Jr Way S
Seattle 98144

(206) 805-8941

655 156th Ave Se Ste
225

Bellevue 98007

(206) 695-7600

Cares Of Washington
1833 N 105th St Ste
202

Seattle 98133

(206) 938-1253

Catholic Community
Svcs King County
100 23rd Ave S
Seattle 98144

(206) 323-6336

Catholic Community
Svcs Western
Washington

651 Strander Blvd Ste
110

Tukwila 98188

(206) 956-9571

Communities Of
Belonging

4701 Sw Admiral Way
Ste 172

Seattle 98116

(206) 605-5351

Desc

10507 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133

(206) 417-0888

110 Prefontaine PI S
Ste 102

Seattle 98104

(206) 467-4480

1418 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349-7224

1618 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349-7224

1811 Eastlake Ave
Seattle 98101
(206) 957-0700

204 3rd Ave S
Seattle 98104
(206) 587-2460

2208 15th Ave W
Seattle 98119
(206) 285-1006

222 Wall St Ste 100
Seattle 98121
(206) 441-3043

3501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 792-7462

415 10th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 223-1533

424 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 682-2376

505 3rd Ave Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 515-1555

509 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 515-1545

510 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 621-7027

5270 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(206) 723-1883

5444 Delridge Way Sw
Seattle 98106
(206) 937-1714

606 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 322-1763

607 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 341-9575

937 N 96th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 829-5899

Disability
Empowerment Center
1401 E Jefferson St Ste
506

Seattle 98122

(206) 545-7055

16101 Ne 87th St Ste
120

Redmond 98052
(206) 545-7055

420 E Main St
Auburn 98002
(206) 545-7055

Dream Investment
Strategies Inc

31811 Pacific Highway
S Unit 187

Federal Way 98003
(801) 931-0702

Enso

16300 Christensen Rd
Ste 340

Tukwila 98188

(206) 829-2001

Full Life Care

800 Jefferson St Ste
620

Seattle 98104

(206) 467-7033

Glover Empower
Mentoring

827 Central Ave N
Kent 98032

(253) 277-2726

Grace Connection
Services

45823 Se Edgewick Rd
North Bend 98045
(206) 657-3611

Harborview Medical
Center

325 9th Ave

Seattle 98104

(206) 520-5000

Heaven Race
Ministries

1032 Edmonds Ave Ne
Renton 98056

(206) 289-0653

Hero House
12838 Se 40th PI
Bellevue 98006
(425) 614-1282

Ikron Of Greater
Seattle

10303 Meridian Ave N
Ste 204

Seattle 98133

(206) 420-7949

3805 108th Ave Ne Ste
204

Bellevue 98004

(425) 242-1713

Low Income Housing
Institute

1253 S Jackson St Ste
A

Seattle 98144

(206) 443-9935

Mainstay At Seattle
Central College
1701 Broadway
Seattle 98122

(206) 934-5429



Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Mateo Employment
Svcs

7315 127th Ave Se
Newcastle 98056
(425) 894-3021

Multi-Service Center
1200 S 336th St
Federal Way 98003
(253) 838-6810

24437 Russell Rd Ste

Solid Ground
1501 N 45th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 694-6700

6940 62nd Ave Ne
Seattle 98115
(206) 694-6700

Sound Mental Health
122 16th Ave
Seattle 98122

Trac Assoc

1209 Central Ave S Ste
113

Kent 98032

(253) 856-8880

16300 Christensen Rd
Ste 104

Tukwila 98188

(206) 574-0863

215 6th Ave N Ste 100

1537 Western Ave
Seattle 98101
(253) 833-7444

221 Wells Ave S
Renton 98057
(253) 833-7444

26401 Pacific Hwy S
Des Moines 98198
(253) 833-7444

2704 1 St Ne

200 (206) 302-2700 Seattle 98109
Kent 98032 14216 Ne 21st St (206) 443-9999 ) 33,7444
(253) 838-6810 e2ls o (253) 833-
Bellevue 98007 Transitional 33301 1st Wav S
Multicare Behavioral (425) 653-4900 Resources y
Federal Way 98003
Iz-lgza IIEIhDivision stste | 14270 Ne 21st St é?;?ﬂggzﬁvzaéon ey | (253) 833-7444
200 Bellevue 98007 (206) 883-2051 8444 Rainier Ave S

Auburn 98001
(253) 266-5543

Northwest Ctr
1119 Sw 7th St
Renton 98057

(425) 653-5000

1600 E Olive St
Seattle 98122
(206) 302-2800

4238 Auburn Way N

2980 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883-2051

University Heights

Seattle 98118
(253) 833-7444

Washington
Vocational Svcs
10740 Meridian Ave N

(206) 285-9140 Auburn 98002 Genter For The Ste G3
(253) 876-8910 Community Seattle 98133

7272 W Marginal Way
S

4240 Auburn Way N

5031 University Way

(425) 774-3338

Seattle 98108 Auburn 98002 Ne We Care Daily Clinics
(206) 285-9410 (253) 876-7600 Seattle 98105 3320 Auburn Way N
Peer Kent 600 Broadway Ste 170 (206) 527-4278 é%%l;rgg%{?g%o

216 W Gowe St Seattle 98122 Vadis

Kent 98035 (206) 302-2600 10700 Meridian Ave N | Workathon

(253) 277-4942

Peer Seattle

1520 Bellevue Ave Ste
100

Seattle 98122

(206) 322-2437

Pioneer Human Svcs
11900 Beacon Ave S
Seattle 98178

(206) 772-6900

Schachere Industries

6100 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444-7800

6400 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444-3650

St. Vincent De Paul
13445 1st Ave S
Burien 98168

(206) 243-6370

13555 Aurora Ave N

Ste 501
Seattle 98133
(206) 243-8806

16000 Christensen Rd
Ste 240

Tukwila 98188

(206) 243-8806

Valley Cities
Counseling &
Consultation

10521 Meridian Ave N
Seattle 98133

6947 Coal Creek Pkwy
Se Ste 209

Newcastle 98059
(206) 778-2714

Ymca Family Svs &
Mental Health

2100 24th Ave S Ste
260

Seattle 98144

(206) 382-5340

Kitsap County /
Condado de Kitsap

LI
5808 17th Ave Nw Ste | Seattle 98133 (253) 833-7444 P

824 (206) 573-4814 12736 33rd Ave Ne Employment /
Seattle 98107 5950 4th Ave S Seattle 98125 Empleo Apoyado
(747) 466-0576 Seattle 98108 (253) 833-7444 Eagles Wings
Skills (206) 767-9975 1335 Cole St Coordinated Care
715 30th St Ne Supported Solution Enumclaw 98022 3029 Wheaton Way

Auburn 98002
(206) 782-6000

800 Nw 46th St
Seattle 98107
(206) 782-6000

6040 California Ave Sw
Ste C

Seattle 98136

(806) 410-0717

(253) 833-7444

13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(253) 833-7444

Bremerton 98310
(360) 801-7039

11

(7]
5
m-s
3 o
'2%
@

=
Q

T 3
]
<—
o O
o<
o 3
)
=
-




et
c
€ o
ST
o ®©
- >
2 o
€ a
w ©
o
29
52
o
Suw
=
n

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Kitsap County / Condado de Kitsap
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Kitsap Community
Resources

1201 Park Ave
Bremerton 98337
(360) 473-2047

Kitsap Homes Of
Compassion

245 4th St. Ste 509
Bremerton 98337
(360) 245-0385

7721 Beacon Pl Ne Unit
101

Bremerton 98311

(360) 621-0768

Kitsap Mental Health
Svcs

1341 Bay St Ste F
Port Orchard 98366
(360) 373-5031

1651 Ne Bentley Dr
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373-5031

1975 Ne Fuson Rd
Bremerton 98311
(360) 415-6685

4040 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415-3932

5455 Almira Dr Ne
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373-5031

900 Sheridan Rd
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415-5866

Peninsula Community
Health Svcs

25989 Barber Cut Off
Rd Ne

Kingston 98346

(360) 377-3776

616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377-3776

Skookum Contract
Svcs

4525 Auto Center Way
Bremerton 98312
(360) 475-0756

Vadis

3381 Nw Bucklin Hill Rd
Ste B

Silverdale 98383

(253) 863-5173

12

Kittitas County /
Condado de Kittitas

Supported

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Elmview

204 E 6th Ave
Ellensburg 98926
(509) 925-6688

Hopesource

110 N Pennsylvania
Ave

Cle Elum 98922
(509) 674-2375

Lewis County /
Condado de Lewis

Supported

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Cascade Community
Healthcare

228 Main Ave

Morton 98356

(360) 330-9044

2428 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 330-9044

Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
409 N Tower Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 736-1800

Compass Career
Solutions

1616 S Gold St Ste 7
Centralia 98531
(360) 699-0545

440 N Market Blvd Ste
A

Chehalis 98532

(360) 577-5717

Core Health
104 S Rock St
Centralia 98531
(360) 807-4929

Eugenia Ctr

121 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740-9767

139 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740-9767

151 N Market Blvd Ste
C

Chehalis 98532

(360) 948-0203

230 E State St
Mossyrock 98564
(360) 948-0203

Lewis County Work
Opportunities

122 Sears Rd
Chehalis 98532
(360) 345-1094

1570 N National Ave
Ste 216

Chehalis 98532
(360) 748-9921

Morningside

605 W Main St Ste 4
Centralia 98531
(360) 807-2100

Reliable Enterprises
203 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 789-2332

Lincoln County /
Condado de Lincoln

Supported

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs

1211 Merriam St
Davenport 99122

(509) 725-3001

Mason County /
Condado de Mason

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Be A Better You
Counseling And
Referral

113 S 2nd St Ste 101
Shelton 98584

(360) 358-0948

Career Quest LIp
2025 Olympic Hwy N
Ste 201

Shelton 98584

(360) 427-7300

Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
807 W Railroad Ave
Shelton 98584

(360) 438-1100

Exceptional Foresters
2009 W Railroad Ave
Shelton 98584

(360) 426-0077

North Mason
Resources

140 Ne State Route
300

Belfair 98528

(360) 552-2303

Peninsula Community
Health Services

31 Ne State Route 300
Ste 200

Belfair 98528

(360) 377-3776

Okanogan County /
Condado de

Okanogan

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Family Health Centers
1003 Koala Dr

Omak 98841

(509) 422-5700

101 6th St
Brewster 98812
(509) 689-3789

106 S Whitcomb Ave
Okanogan 98840
(509) 486-0114

1321 Main St
Oroville 98844
(509) 476-4400

520 Indian Dan Canyon
Rd

Brewster 98812

(509) 689-2525

525 Jay Ave
Brewster 98812
(509) 689-3455

541 W 2nd Ave
Twisp 98856
(509) 997-2011



Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Pierce County / Condado de Pierce
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

626 2nd Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422-6705

716 1st Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422-5700

Okanogan Behavioral
Healthcare

1007 Koala Dr

Omak 98841

(509) 826-6191

Pacific County /
Condado de Pacific

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Coastal Community
Action Program
1505 Pacific Ave N
Long Beach 98631
(360) 533-5100

500 W Robert Bush Dr
South Bend 98586
(360) 533-5100

Pend Oreille County
[ Condado de Pend
Oreille

Supported

Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Camas Center Clinic
1821 Leclerc Rd N
Cusick 99119

(509) 789-7630

Pierce County /
Condado de Pierce

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Advanced Mental
Health Of Washington
922 S J St

Tacoma 98405

(253) 300-2848

Answers Counseling
4423 Point Fosdick Dr
Ste 100-6

Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 851-1801

521 Martin Luther King
Jr Way

Tacoma 98405

(253) 851-1801

Arms Around You
Foundation

2136 Martin Luther
King Jr Way Ste 102
Tacoma 98405
(253) 302-3231

Bima Therapeutic
Svcs

1106 Martin Luther
King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393-2273

1120 S 11th St Ste 202
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393-2273

Brwe

506 102nd Street Ct S
Tacoma 98444

(253) 219-5076

Cares Of Washington
1501 Pacific Ave Ste
315

Tacoma 98402

(206) 938-1253

Caring With
Compassion
Community
20113 96th Ave E
Graham 98338
(253) 375-5211

Cjk Community
Homes

2367 Tacoma Ave S
Ste 215

Tacoma 98402
(253) 507-3576

Compass Career
Solutions

8815 S Tacoma Way
Ste 200

Lakewood 98499
(253) 682-0370

Comprehensive Life
Resources

1305 Tacoma Ave S
Tacoma 98402

(253) 396-5800

201 160th St S Ste 302
Spanaway 98387
(253) 396-5800

5262 Olympic Dr
Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 396-5800

Critical Time
Intervention Pierce
County

1201 Pacific Ave Ste
600

Tacoma 98402
(253) 880-6813

Develop Minded
Therapies

4040 S Tyler St Ste 9
Tacoma 98409

(253) 750-2664

Ease

6709 236th Street Ct E
Graham 98338

(253) 271-7435

Family Behavioral
Health Northend
1001 N J St
Tacoma 98403
(253) 830-6242

5410 N 44th St
Tacoma 98407
(253) 759-9544

Job Community
Services

4111 S Meridian Ste
111

Puyallup 98373
(253) 353-9796

Metropolitan
Development Council
721 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma 98402

(253) 383-3921

Morningside

3906 S 74th St Ste 201
Tacoma 98409

(253) 301-0502

Multicare Behavioral
Health

312 4th St Se
Puyallup 98372

(253) 697-8640

Multicare Health
System

325 E Pioneer
Puyallup 98372
(253) 697-8400

Nativity House
702 S 14th St

Tacoma 98405
(253) 502-1912

Nessley Care
14414 120th Ln E
Puyallup 98374
(253) 561-7843

New Phoebe House
Assn

1001 Yakima Ave Ste
14

Tacoma 98405

(253) 267-5402

712 Martin Luther King
Jr Way

Tacoma 98405

(253) 383-7710

Northwest Integrated
Health

3800 3rd St Se
Puyallup 98374

(253) 503-0226

5929 Westgate Blvd
Tacoma 98406
(253) 503-0226

9720 S Tacoma Way
Lakewood 98499
(253) 503-3666

Rainier Recovery
Centers Llc

3214 50th St Ct Ste D
305

Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 544-4772

4909 108th St Sw
Lakewood 98499
(253) 544-4772

Reestablishing Hope
Lic

1947 S Sprague Ave
Tacoma 98405

(253) 495-3983

2136 Martin Luther
King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 495-3983

Ri International
4210 20th St E Ste B
Tacoma 98424

(253) 235-5216

13

(7]
5
m-s
3 o
Eg
@

=
Q

T 3
]
<—
o O
o<
o 3
)
=
-




et
c
€ o
ST
o ®©
- >
2 o
€ a
w ©
o
29
52
o
Suw
=
n

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Pierce County / Condado de Pierce
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Step By Step Family
Support Ctr

3303 8th Ave Se Ste A
Puyallup 98372

(253) 896-0903

Tacoma Recovery
Cafe

813 Martin Luther King
Jr Way

Tacoma 98405

(253) 533-9361

Tina Vaughn Dba
Forever Changed
Foundation

6018 122nd St E
Puyallup 98373
(253) 765-1713

7804 Yakima Ave
Tacoma 98408
(253) 282-0262

Trac Assoc

4301 S Pine St Ste 42
Tacoma 98409

(253) 472-1727

Vadis

1701 EIm St E

Sumner 98390
(253) 863-5173

Work Point
18313 71st St Nw
Vaughn 98394
(360) 434-1166

Skagit County /
Condado de Skagit

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest

614 Peterson Rd Ste
200

Burlington 98233
(360) 856-3054

Chinook Enterprises
2026 N Laventure Rd

Mount Vernon 98273

(360) 428-0140

Community Action Of
Skagitcounty

330 Pacific PI

Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 416-7585

14

45770 Main St
Concrete 98237
(360) 416-1735

Family Promise Of
Skagit Valley

1005 S 3rd St

Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 854-0743

1006 Wicker Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854-0743

1006B Wicker Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854-0743

1013 Polte Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854-0743

16759 Allen West Rd
Bow 98232
(360) 854-0743

Northwest Regional
Council

301 Valley Mall Way
Ste 100

Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 676-6749

Pioneer Human Svcs
1960 Thompson Dr
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 856-3186

201 Lila Ln
Burlington 98233
(360) 759-7738

Psychiatric Nurse
Consulting & Therapy
117 N 1st St Ste 55
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 588-4950

Sunrise Community
Mental Health
2500 E College Way
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 336-3762

Washington
Vocational Svcs
503 E Fairhaven Ave
Burlington 98233
(360) 419-0910

Snohomish County /
Condado de
Snohomish

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Bridgeways

5801 23rd Dr W Ste
104

Everett 98203

(425) 513-8213

Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest
2722 Colby Ave Ste
510

Everett 98201

(425) 257-1621

Compass Career
Solutions

500 Se Everett Mall
Way Ste B214
Everett 98208
(509) 954-9929

Compass Health
Housing Services
3301 Lombard Ave
Everett 98201
(425) 349-8172

Helping Hands Project
Organization

1314 26th St

Everett 98201

(425) 760-8306

Holman Recovery Ctr
16415 Smokey Point
Blvd

Arlington 98223

(425) 533-2552

Hope N Wellness Lic
3021 Rucker Ave
Everett 98201

(360) 540-5104

Housing Authority Of
Snohomish County
12711 4th Ave W
Everett 98204

(425) 290-8499

Housing Hope

5830 Evergreen Way
Everett 98203

(425) 347-6556

Mentoring Assoc
20227 80th Ave Ne Unit
62

Arlington 98223

(425) 268-3874

Odat Services Lic
3102 Hoyt Ave Unit
2371

Everett 98213
(425) 879-8920

Pioneer Counseling
Tacoma

902 Pine St

Everett 98201

(360) 499-7011

Sherwood Community
Svcs

402 91st Ave Ne

Lake Stevens 98258
(425) 334-4071

Sunrise Community
Mental Health

811 Madison St
Everett 98203

(425) 212-4200

Thup Behavioral
Health

16404 Highway 99
Lynnwood 98037
(425) 971-1774

Trac Assoc

8625 Evergreen Way
Ste 106

Everett 98208

(425) 514-3358

Volunteers Of
America Western
Washington

2801 Lombard Ave
Everett 98201
(425) 259-3191

2802 Broadway
Everett 98201
(425) 259-3191

Washington
Vocational Svcs
111 Se Everett Mall
Way Ste C100
Everett 98208
(425) 774-3338

Work Opportunities
6515 202nd St Sw
Lynnwood 98036
(425) 778-2156



Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Spokane County /
Condado de

Spokane

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Ability Employment
Svcs

1212 N Washington St
Ste 124

Spokane 99201

(509) 242-3758

Aim Community
Services

2715 E 31st Ave
Spokane 99223
(509) 381-5116

Artisans

200 E 2nd Ave

Spokane 99202
(509) 325-4489

Camas Center Clinic
934 S Garfield Rd
Airway Heights 99001
(509) 789-7630

Catholic Charities Of
Spokane

101 E Hartson Ave
Spokane 99202

(509) 624-9788

19 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 340-9329

1960 N Holy Names Ct
Spokane 99224
(509) 960-8632

32 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-7821

917 E Trent Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 991-9345

Community-Minded
Enterprises

2001 N Division St Ste
130

Spokane 99207

(509) 209-2653

Compass Career
Solutions

1212 N Washington Ste
112

Spokane 99201

(509) 808-2264

5709 W Sunset Hwy
Ste 100

Spokane 99224
(509) 209-2750

Compassionate
Addiction Treatment
215 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201

(509) 919-3362

Consistent Care
Support Svcs

101 W Indiana Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 392-6965

Enso

508 W 6th Ave Ste 400
Spokane 99204

(509) 329-6010

Freedom Consulting
720 N Argonne Rd Ste
E

Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 241-3081

Frontier Behavioral
Health

107 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

124 E Pacific Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

124 E Short Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

127 W Boone Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

131 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

1401 N Calispel St
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

2102 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

2118 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

29 E 1st Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

317 N Pines Rd
Spokane Valley 99206
(509) 838-4651

400 S Jefferson St Ste
114

Spokane 99204

(509) 838-4651

505 E North Foothills Dr
Spokane 99207
(509) 838-4651

505 N Argonne Rd Ste
B206

Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 838-4651

5125 N Market St
Spokane 99217
(509) 838-4651

5901 N Lidgerwood St
Ste 115

Spokane 99208

(509) 838-4651

7 S Howard St Ste 321
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

Goodwill Industries Of
The Inland Northwest
130 E 3rd Ave

Spokane 99202

(509) 462-0513

Housing Navigator
1223 W Montgomery
Ave

Spokane 99205
(509) 519-4400

M.H.A. Speakout
Speakup

3012 N Nevada St Ste
1

Spokane 99207

(509) 385-5286

New Horizon Care Ctr
2308 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2317 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2318 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2324 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

518 S Browne St
Spokane 99204
(509) 456-5465

Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs

5998 Highway 291 Ste
2

Nine Mile Falls 99026
(509) 465-2200

Passages Family
Support

1002 N Superior St
Spokane 99202
(509) 892-9241

Pathway House
222 S Howard St
Spokane 99201
(509) 456-0481

Pathways Of
Washington

1050 N Argonne Rd Ste
100

Spokane 99212

(509) 209-8990

Peer Washington
425 W 1st Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 867-3778

Pioneer Center East
1328 W Gardner Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 503-6061

Pioneer Human Svcs
3400 W Garland Ave
Spokane 99205

(509) 325-2355

910 W Boone Ave Ste
201

Spokane 99201

(509) 325-7232

15

(7]
5
m-s
3 o
'2%
@

=
Q

T 3
]
<—
o O
o<
o 3
)
=
-




-
[=
Q
£
>
o
o
£
w
T
[}
=
o
o
o
=]
(7]

o
!
®
>
)
<%
©
o
o
o
£
w

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Revive Counseling
Spokane

130 S Arthur St
Spokane 99202
(509) 413-2950

2222 N Monroe St
Spokane 99205
(509) 413-2950

701 W 7th Ave Ste
107C

Spokane 99204
(509) 413-2950
Skils'kin

4004 E Boone Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 326-6760

The Carlyle
206 S Post St
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1999

The Hope Club

203 N Washington St
Ste 200P

Spokane 99201
(509) 280-7805

Transitions

1805 W 9th Ave
Spokane 99204
(509) 747-9222

3080 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 795-8411

3104 W Fort George
Wright Dr

Spokane 99224
(509) 496-0396

3128 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 328-6702

920 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 455-4249

Triumph Community
Services

207 W Nora Ave
Spokane 99205

(509) 443-4565

Volunteers Of
America Of Eastern
Washington

525 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 688-1102

16

Stevens County /
Condado de
Stevens

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs

165 E Hawthorne Ave
Colville 99114

(509) 684-4597

301 E Clay Ave Ste 201
Chewelah 99109
(509) 935-4808

Thurston County /
Condado de
Thurston

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Capital Clubhouse
1000 Cherry St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 357-2582

Career Quest LIp
1107 Eastside St Se
Ste B

Olympia 98501
(360) 427-7300

Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
3020 Willamette Dr Ne
Lacey 98516

(360) 438-1100

Exceptional Foresters
400 Union Ave Se Ste
200 Ofc 205

Olympia 98501

(360) 426-0077

Family Behavioral
Health Olympia
1011 10th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 878-8248

Family Support Ctr Of
South Sound

3545 7th Ave Sw Ste
200

Olympia 98502

(360) 754-9297

837 7th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 754-9297

Housing Authority Of
Thurston County
1206 12th Ave Se
Olympia 98501

(360) 918-5832

Interfaith Works
110 11th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 918-8424

3501 Mary Elder Rd Ne
Olympia 98506
(360) 918-8424

909 Capital Way S
Olympia 98501
(360) 918-8424

Morningside

809 Legion Way Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 943-0512

Olympic Health &
Recovery Svcs

612 Woodland Square
Loop Se Ste 401
Lacey 98503

(360) 763-5828

Peer Olympia
522 Franklin St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 522-9060

Supreme Living
1420 Marvin Rd Ne
Olympia 98516
(360) 639-7002

6604 Martin Way E
Olympia 98516
(360) 639-7002

Vadis

3025 Limited Ln Nw Ste
105

Olympia 98502

(360) 522-0020

Walla Walla County /
Condado de Walla
Walla

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Blue Mountain Action
Council

8 E Cherry St

Walla Walla 99362
(509) 529-4980

Blue Mountain
Industries

2616 Isaacs Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525-5433

The Star Project
321 Wellington Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525-3612

Walla Walla Alliance
For The Homeless

7 Rees Ave N

Walla Walla 99362
(509) 876-6636

Whatcom County /
Condado de
Whatcom

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Advancement
Northwest

410 W Bakerview Rd
Spc 107 Ste 110
Bellingham 98226
(360) 685-4241

Cascade Connections
1611 N State St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 647-9087

Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest
1133 Railroad Ave Ste
100

Bellingham 98225
(360) 676-2164

Catholic Community
Svcs Recovery Ctr
515 Lakeway Dr
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676-2187




Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado

Yakima County / Condado de Yakima
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Lifeline Connections
4120 Meridian St Ste
220

Bellingham 98226
(360) 922-3030

Lydia Place

1430 N Garden St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 306-0253

1701 Gladstone St
Bellingham 98229
(360) 306-0253

Northwest Regional
Council

600 Lakeway Dr Ste
100

Bellingham 98225
(360) 676-6749

Opportunity Council
1111 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734-8396

625 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734-5121

Pioneer Human Svcs
2030 Division St
Bellingham 98226
(360) 676-2020

Take Aim Independent
Living Solutions

5508 Poplar PI
Ferndale 98248

(360) 305-2251

Work Opportunities
192 E Bakerview Rd
Ste 202

Bellingham 98226
(360) 360-3957

Yakima County /
Condado de Yakima

Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado

Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Yakima

303 ED StSte 5
Yakima 98901

(509) 453-1300

5301 Tieton Dr Ste C
Yakima 98908
(509) 965-7100

Comp Healthcare
Pathways Adult
Residential Fac
307 W Walnut St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453-4274

Compass Career
Solutions

101 N 2nd St
Yakima 98901
(509) 655-1890

3907 Summitview Ave
Ste A

Yakima 98902

(509) 907-0116

673 Wallace Way
Grandview 98930
(509) 655-1890

Comprehensive
Healthcare

402 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 575-4084

505 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 576-4304

Elmview

306 S 12th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 452-3510

Entrust Community
Svcs

1510 S 36th Ave
Yakima 98902

(509) 453-4756

520 S 7th St
Sunnyside 98944
(509) 453-4756

Grace City Outreach
1508 S 32nd Ave
Yakima 98902

(503) 396-2085

2300 East Birch St
Yakima 98901
(503) 396-2085

Mrjn Associates
121 Sunnyside Ave
Granger 98932
(509) 439-9095

1841 Gap Rd
Granger 98932
(509) 439-9095

Seventy X 7 Support
Services

633 Yakima Valley Hwy
Pmb 136

Sunnyside 98944

(509) 439-9660

Yakima Housing
Authority

810 N 6th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 453-3106

Yakima Neighborhood
Health Svcs

102 S Naches Ave
Yakima 98901

(509) 248-6232

12 S 8th St
Yakima 98901
(509) 454-4143

Yakima Specialties
1819 W J St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453-0386

17

(7]
5
m-s
3 o
Eg
@

=
Q

T 3
]
<—
o O
o<
o 3
)
=
-




o
©
£ 5
)
S o
o ®
I o
(]
2 ®
°
£ 2
.9
g—.Z
m>

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 833-731-2167.

Si desea saber mas sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 833-731-2167.

Asotin County / Condado de
Asotin

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Quality Behavioral Health

900 7th St

Clarkston 99403

(509) 758-3341

Benton County / Condado de
Benton

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima

2139 Van Giesen St

Richland 99354

(509) 946-4645

Columbia Industries
900 S Dayton St
Kennewick 99336
(509) 582-4142

Consistent Care Svcs
7105 W Hood PI Ste A101
Kennewick 99336

(509) 392-6964

Impact! Compassion Center
220 W Kennewick Ave
Kennewick 99336

(509) 205-4962

Chelan County / Condado de
Chelan

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima

145 S Worthen St

Wenatchee 98801

(509) 662-6761

Chelan-Douglas Community
Action Council

620 Lewis St

Wenatchee 98801

(509) 662-6156

Elmview

23 S Wenatchee Ave
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 415-8014

Hopesource

304 S Mission St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 925-1448

Women's Resource Ctr Of North
Central Washington

1207 Cashmere St

Wenatchee 98801

(509) 662-0121

202 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662-0121

206 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662-0121

Clallam County / Condado de
Clallam

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Olympic Community Action
Programs

228 W 1st St

Port Angeles 98362

(360) 452-4726

Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
390 E Cedar St

Sequim 98382

(360) 681-8463

Peninsula Behavioral Health
112A E 8th St

Port Angeles 98362

(360) 457-0431

118 E 8th St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457-0431

138 W 2nd St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457-0431

490 S 5th Ave
Sequim 98382
(360) 457-0431

Clark County / Condado de
Clark

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Columbia River Mental Health
Services

1012 Esther St

Vancouver 98660

(360) 750-7033

20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B
Battle Ground 98604
(360) 597-9731

6926 Ne Fourth Plain Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 993-3031

7415 Ne 94th Ave
Vancouver 98662
(360) 253-6019

9105 Ne Highway 99 Ste 201A
Vancouver 98665
(360) 597-9721

Family Behavioral Health
Vancouver

9300 Ne Oak View Dr
Vancouver 98662

(360) 567-2211

Helping Professionals Wellness
Ctr

5007 Ne St Johns Rd
Vancouver 98661

(360) 687-0693

Lifeline Connections
1601 E 4th St
Vancouver 98661
(360) 397-8246

Cowlitz County / Condado de
Cowlitz

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Community House On
Broadway

1105 Broadway St

Longview 98632

(360) 425-8679

Core Health
748 14th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 200-5419



Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

King County / Condado de King
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Love Overwhelming
1428 22nd Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 749-8056

Lower Columbia Cap
1526 Commerce Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 425-3430

Douglas County / Condado
de Douglas

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Family Health Centers

1015 Columbia Ave
Bridgeport 98813

(509) 686-0603

Ferry County / Condado de
Ferry

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Sves

65 N Keller St

Republic 99166

(509) 775-3341

Garfield County / Condado
de Garfield

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Quality Behavioral Health
856 W Main St

Pomeroy 99347

(509) 758-3341

Grant County / Condado de
Grant

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Hopesource

1101 S Pioneer Way Ste B
Moses Lake 98837

(509) 925-1448

Renew

203 Central Ave S
Quincy 98848
(509) 787-4466

322 Fortuyn Rd
Grand Coulee 99133
(509) 633-1471

76 Governement Way Ste 4
Mattawa 99349
(509) 765-9239

840 E Plum St
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 765-9239

Grays Harbor County /
Condado de Grays Harbor
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Coastal Community Action
Program

101 E Market St

Aberdeen 98520

(360) 533-5100

Eugenia Ctr

501 N Broadway St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 740-9767

Family Behavioral Health
Aberdeen

224 E Wishkah St
Aberdeen 98520

(360) 792-2020

Island County / Condado de
Island

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Island County Human Svcs
105 Nw 1st St

Coupeville 98239

(360) 678-8284

Opportunity Council
231 Se Barrington Dr
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 734-5121

King County / Condado de
King

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Asian Counseling & Referral
Svc

3639 Martin Luther King Jr Way
S

Seattle 98144

(206) 805-8941

655 156th Ave Se Ste 225
Bellevue 98007
(206) 695-7600

Casteele, Williams Assoc
Comprehensive Behavioral H
9730 Sw Bank Rd Ste 107C
Vashon 98070

(253) 536-2881

Catholic Community Svcs
Western Washington

651 Strander Blvd Ste 110
Tukwila 98188

(206) 956-9571

Desc

10507 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133

(206) 417-0888

110 Prefontaine PI S Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 467-4480

1418 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349-7224

1618 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349-7224

1811 Eastlake Ave
Seattle 98101
(206) 957-0700

204 3rd Ave S
Seattle 98104
(206) 587-2460

2208 15th Ave W
Seattle 98119
(206) 285-1006

222 Wall St Ste 100
Seattle 98121
(206) 441-3043

3501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 792-7462

415 10th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 223-1533

424 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 682-2376

505 3rd Ave Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 515-1555

509 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 515-1545

510 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 621-7027

5270 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(206) 723-1883

5444 Delridge Way Sw
Seattle 98106
(206) 937-1714

19

<
<
o
3
o
Q
o
@
Y
o
)
<
Q

7
[=
]
]
)
=
<
(1]
T
)
[=
@
=
«Q




o
©
£ 5
)
S o
o ®
I o
(]
2 ®
°
£ 2
.9
g—.Z
m>

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

King County / Condado de King
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

606 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 322-1763

607 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 341-9575

937 N 96th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 829-5899

Evergreen Treatment Svcs Unit

1700 Airport Way S
Seattle 98134
(206) 223-3644

Evergreen Treatment
Svcs-South King County
1412 Sw 43rd St Ste 140
Renton 98057

(425) 264-0750

Full Life Care

800 Jefferson St Ste 620
Seattle 98104

(206) 467-7033

Glover Empower Mentoring
827 Central Ave N

Kent 98032

(253) 277-2726

Grace Connection Services
45823 Se Edgewick Rd
North Bend 98045

(206) 657-3611

Harborview Medical Center
325 9th Ave

Seattle 98104

(206) 520-5000

Heaven Race Ministries
1032 Edmonds Ave Ne
Renton 98056

(206) 289-0653

Low Income Housing Institute
1253 S Jackson St Ste A
Seattle 98144

(206) 443-9935

Neighborhood House
1225 S Weller St Ste 510
Seattle 98144

(206) 461-8430

14900 Interurban Ave S Ste 210
Tukwila 98168
(206) 923-6700

20

Peer Kent

216 W Gowe St
Kent 98035
(253) 277-4942

Peer Seattle

1520 Bellevue Ave Ste 100
Seattle 98122

(206) 322-2437

Pioneer Human Svcs
11900 Beacon Ave S
Seattle 98178

(206) 772-6900

Plymouth Healing Communities
1217 6th Ave

Seattle 98101

(206) 755-4597

1740 13th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 348-6577

1748 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 348-6577

2614 42nd Ave Sw
Seattle 98116
(206) 851-8847

539 23rd Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 851-8847

Plymouth Housing Group
111 Cedar St

Seattle 98121

(206) 728-5658

116 Stewart St
Seattle 98101
(206) 838-5091

2013 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 448-6614

2113 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 374-9409

2119 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 374-9409

219 Pontius Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 223-2012

2209 1st Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 728-5369

317 Marion St
Seattle 98104
(206) 621-1478

501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 325-3786

619 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 442-5876

710 Cherry St
Seattle 98104
(206) 708-7265

94 Bay St
Seattle 98121
(206) 285-4332

Skills

715 30th St Ne
Auburn 98002
(206) 782-6000

800 Nw 46th St
Seattle 98107
(206) 782-6000

Solid Ground
1501 N 45th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 694-6700

6940 62nd Ave Ne
Seattle 98115
(206) 694-6700

Sound Mental Health

122 16th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 302-2700

14216 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653-4900

14270 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653-5000

1600 E Olive St
Seattle 98122
(206) 302-2800

4238 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876-8910

4240 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876-7600

600 Broadway Ste 170

Seattle 98122
(206) 302-2600



Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Lewis County / Condado de Lewis
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

6100 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444-7800

6400 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444-3650

St. Vincent De Paul
13445 1st Ave S

33301 1st Way S
Federal Way 98003
(253) 833-7444

8444 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(253) 833-7444

Ymca Family Svs & Mental
Health

Peninsula Community Health
Svcs-Almira

5455 Almira Dr Ne
Bremerton 98311

(360) 377-3776

Peninsula Community Health
Svcs-Wheaton Way
19917 7th Ave Ne Ste 205

: Poulsbo 98370

Burien 98168 2100 24th Ave S Ste 260

(206) 243-6370 Seattle 98144 (360) 377-3776
(206) 382-5340 2508 Wheaton Way

13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(206) 573-4814

5950 4th Ave S
Seattle 98108
(206) 767-9975

Transitional Resources
2970 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126

(206) 883-2051

2980 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883-2051

Valley Cities Counseling &
Consultation

10521 Meridian Ave N
Seattle 98133

(253) 833-7444

12736 33rd Ave Ne

Kitsap County / Condado de
Kitsap

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Agape Unlimited

4841 Auto Center Way Ste 101
Bremerton 98312

(360) 373-1529

806 Bay St
Port Orchard 98366
(360) 373-1529

Kitsap Community Resources
1201 Park Ave

Bremerton 98337

(360) 473-2047

Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
1651 Ne Bentley Dr
Bremerton 98311

(360) 373-5031

Bremerton 98310
(360) 377-3776

616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377-3776

Kittitas County / Condado de
Kittitas

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Elmview

204 E 6th Ave

Ellensburg 98926

(509) 925-6688

Hopesource

110 N Pennsylvania Ave
Cle Elum 98922

(509) 674-2375

Lewis County / Condado de
Lewis

Seattle 98125 Supportive Housing /
(253) 833-7444 ao75 e Fuson X Vivienda De Apoya

Com Action Council Of Lewis
1335 Cole St (360) 415-6685 Mason & Thurston Count
Enumclaw 98022

(253) 833-7444
13555 Aurora Ave N

4040 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415-3932

409 N Tower Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 736-1800

Seattle 98133 .

5455 Almira Dr Ne Core Health
(253) 833-7444 Bremerton 98311 104 S Rock St
1537 Western Ave (360) 373-5031 Centralia 98531
Seattle 98101 (360) 807-4929

(253) 833-7444

221 Wells Ave S
Renton 98057
(253) 833-7444

26401 Pacific Hwy S
Des Moines 98198
(253) 833-7444

2704 | St Ne
Auburn 98002
(253) 833-7444

900 Sheridan Rd
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415-5866

Peninsula Community Health
Svcs

25989 Barber Cut Off Rd Ne
Kingston 98346

(360) 377-3776

616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377-3776

Eugenia Ctr

121 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532

(360) 740-9767

139 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740-9767

151 N Market Blvd Ste C
Chehalis 98532
(360) 948-0203

21

<
<
o
3
o
Q
o
@
Y
o
o
<
Q

7
[=
]
]
)
=
<
@
T
)
[=
@
=
«Q




o
©
£ 5
)
S o
o ®
I o
(]
2 ®
°
£ 2
.9
g—.Z
m>

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Lewis County / Condado de Lewis
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

230 E State St
Mossyrock 98564
(360) 948-0203

Housing Resource Ctr Of Lewis
County

621 S Diamond St

Centralia 98531

(360) 736-5140

Lewis County Work
Opportunities

122 Sears Rd
Chehalis 98532
(360) 345-1094

1570 N National Ave Ste 216
Chehalis 98532
(360) 748-9921

Reliable Enterprises
203 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 789-2332

Lincoln County / Condado de
Lincoln

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs

1211 Merriam St

Davenport 99122

(509) 725-3001

Mason County / Condado de
Mason

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count

807 W Railroad Ave

Shelton 98584

(360) 438-1100

North Mason Resources
140 Ne State Route 300
Belfair 98528

(360) 552-2303

Peninsula Community Health
Services

31 Ne State Route 300 Ste 200
Belfair 98528

(360) 377-3776

22

Okanogan County / Condado
de Okanogan

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Family Health Centers

1003 Koala Dr

Omak 98841

(509) 422-5700

101 6th St
Brewster 98812
(509) 689-3789

106 S Whitcomb Ave
Okanogan 98840
(509) 486-0114

1321 Main St
Oroville 98844
(509) 476-4400

520 Indian Dan Canyon Rd
Brewster 98812
(509) 689-2525

525 Jay Ave
Brewster 98812
(509) 689-3455

541 W 2nd Ave
Twisp 98856
(509) 997-2011

626 2nd Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422-6705

716 1st Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422-5700

Pacific County / Condado de
Pacific

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Coastal Community Action
Program

1505 Pacific Ave N

Long Beach 98631

(360) 533-5100

500 W Robert Bush Dr
South Bend 98586
(360) 533-5100

Pierce County / Condado de
Pierce

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Answers Counseling

4423 Point Fosdick Dr Ste
100-6

Gig Harbor 98335

(253) 851-1801

521 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 851-1801

Bima Therapeutic Svcs

1106 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405

(206) 393-2273

1120 S 11th St Ste 202
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393-2273

Brwe

506 102nd Street Ct S
Tacoma 98444

(253) 219-5076

Caring With Compassion
Community

20113 96th Ave E
Graham 98338

(253) 375-5211

Casteele, Williams Assoc
Comprehensive Behavioral H
711 S 25th St Ste B

Tacoma 98405

(253) 536-2881

Develop Minded Therapies
4040 S Tyler St Ste 9
Tacoma 98409

(253) 750-2664

Ease

6709 236th Street Ct E
Graham 98338

(253) 271-7435

Family Behavioral Health
Northend

1001 N J St

Tacoma 98403

(253) 830-6242

5410 N 44th St
Tacoma 98407
(253) 759-9544

Greater Lakes Mental
Healthcare

9330 59th Ave Sw
Lakewood 98499
(253) 581-7020

Job Community Services
4111 S Meridian Ste 111
Puyallup 98373
(253) 353-9796



Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Metropolitan Development
Council

721 Fawcett Ave

Tacoma 98402

(253) 383-3921

Nativity House
702 S 14th St
Tacoma 98405
(253) 502-1912

New Phoebe House Assn
1001 Yakima Ave Ste 14
Tacoma 98405
(253) 267-5402

712 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 383-7710

Northwest Integrated Health
3800 3rd St Se
Puyallup 98374
(253) 503-0226

5929 Westgate Blvd
Tacoma 98406
(253) 503-0226

9720 S Tacoma Way
Lakewood 98499
(253) 503-3666

Pelton Project

1305 Tacoma Ave S Ste 202
Tacoma 98402

(503) 689-4866

Tacoma Recovery Cafe

813 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405

(253) 533-9361

Tina Vaughn Dba Forever
Changed Foundation
6018 122nd St E
Puyallup 98373

(253) 765-1713

7804 Yakima Ave
Tacoma 98408
(253) 282-0262

Validus Consulting & Svcs
24421 34th Ave E
Spanaway 98387

(253) 847-7887

Skagit County / Condado de
Skagit

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest

614 Peterson Rd Ste 200
Burlington 98233

(360) 856-3054

Community Action Of
Skagitcounty

330 Pacific PI

Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 416-7585

45770 Main St

Snohomish County /
Condado de Snohomish
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest

2722 Colby Ave Ste 510
Everett 98201

(425) 257-1621

Consistent Care Svcs
1612 4th St Ste 200
Marysville 98270
(509) 392-6964

Housing Hope

5830 Evergreen Way
Everett 98203

(425) 347-6556

Mentoring Assoc

20227 80th Ave Ne Unit 62
Arlington 98223

(425) 268-3874

Sound Pathways

1721 Hewitt Ave Ste 200
Everett 98201

(425) 259-7142

Sunrise Community Mental
Health

811 Madison St

Everett 98203

(425) 212-4200

Volunteers Of America Western

Quixote Communities Concrete 98237 Washington
19607 162nd Ave E (360) 416-1735 2801 Lombard Ave
Orting 98360 Everett 98201

(360) 803-3110

Ri International
4210 20th St E Ste B
Tacoma 98424
(253) 235-5216

Share & Care House
3418 Mckinley Ave
Tacoma 98404
(253) 840-3402

702 23rd Ave Se
Puyallup 98372
(253) 840-3402

Step By Step Family Support
Ctr
3303 8th Ave Se Ste A

Puyallup 98372
(253) 896-0903

Northwest Regional Council
301 Valley Mall Way Ste 100
Mount Vernon 98273

(360) 676-6749

Pioneer Human Svcs
1960 Thompson Dr
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 856-3186

201 Lila Ln
Burlington 98233
(360) 759-7738

Sunrise Community Mental
Health

2500 E College Way
Mount Vernon 98273

(360) 336-3762

(425) 259-3191

2802 Broadway
Everett 98201
(425) 259-3191

Spokane County / Condado
de Spokane

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Aging & Long Term Care Of
Eastern Washington

1222 N Post St

Spokane 99201

(509) 458-2509

Camas Center Clinic
934 S Garfield Rd
Airway Heights 99001
(509) 789-7630

23

<
<
o
3
o
Q
o
@
Y
o
o
<
Q

7
[=
]
]
)
=
<
@
T
)
[=
@
=
«Q




o
©
£ 5
)
S o
o ®
I o
(]
2 ®
°
£ 2
.9
g—.Z
m>

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Catholic Charities Of Spokane
101 E Hartson Ave

Spokane 99202

(509) 624-9788

19 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 340-9329

1960 N Holy Names Ct
Spokane 99224
(509) 960-8632

32 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-7821

917 E Trent Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 991-9345

Community Transitions
12510 E Sprague Ave Ste 5
Spokane Valley 99216
(509) 867-3930

Community-Minded Enterprises
2001 N Division St Ste 130
Spokane 99207

(509) 209-2653

Compass Career Solutions
5709 W Sunset Hwy Ste 100
Spokane 99224

(509) 209-2750

Compassionate Addiction
Treatment

215 W 2nd Ave

Spokane 99201

(509) 919-3362

Consistent Care Support Svcs
101 W Indiana Ave

Spokane 99205

(509) 392-6965

Counseling & Recovery Svcs
312 W 8th Ave

Spokane 99204

(509) 477-4653

Freedom Consulting

720 N Argonne Rd Ste E
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 241-3081

Frontier Behavioral Health
107 S Division St
Spokane 99202

(509) 838-4651

124 E Pacific Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

2%

124 E Short Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

127 W Boone Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

131 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

1401 N Calispel St
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

2102 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

2118 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

29 E 1st Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838-4651

317 N Pines Rd
Spokane Valley 99206
(509) 838-4651

400 S Jefferson St Ste 114
Spokane 99204
(509) 838-4651

505 E North Foothills Dr
Spokane 99207
(509) 838-4651

505 N Argonne Rd Ste B206
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 838-4651

5125 N Market St
Spokane 99217
(509) 838-4651

5901 N Lidgerwood St Ste 115
Spokane 99208
(509) 838-4651

7 S Howard St Ste 321
Spokane 99201
(509) 838-4651

Goodwill Industries Of The
Inland Northwest

130 E 3rd Ave

Spokane 99202

(509) 462-0513

Housing Navigator

1223 W Montgomery Ave
Spokane 99205

(509) 519-4400

New Horizon Care Ctr
2308 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2317 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2318 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

2324 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1244

518 S Browne St
Spokane 99204
(509) 456-5465

Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svecs

5998 Highway 291 Ste 2

Nine Mile Falls 99026

(509) 465-2200

Passages Family Support
1002 N Superior St
Spokane 99202

(509) 892-9241

Pathway House
222 S Howard St
Spokane 99201
(509) 456-0481

Pathways Of Washington
1050 N Argonne Rd Ste 100
Spokane 99212

(509) 209-8990

Peer Washington
425 W 1st Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 867-3778

Pioneer Human Svcs
3400 W Garland Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 325-2355

910 W Boone Ave Ste 201
Spokane 99201
(509) 325-7232

Revive Counseling Spokane
130 S Arthur St
Spokane 99202
(509) 413-2950

2222 N Monroe St
Spokane 99205
(509) 413-2950



Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

701 W 7th Ave Ste 107C
Spokane 99204
(509) 413-2950

Snap

212 S Wall St
Spokane 99201
(509) 956-7627

212 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 456-7627

The Carlyle
206 S Post St
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-1999

Transitions

3104 W Fort George Wright Dr
Spokane 99224

(509) 496-0396

3128 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 328-6702

920 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 455-4249

Volunteers Of America Of
Eastern Washington

111 E 3rd Ave

Spokane 99202

(509) 624-2378

12426 E Broadway Ave
Spokane 99216
(509) 624-2378

12505 E 3rd Ave
Spokane 99216
(509) 624-2378

201 E 2nd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 624-2378

2236 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624-2378

4403 E 8th Ave
Spokane 99212
(509) 624-2378

525 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 688-1102

6709 N Country Homes Blvd
Spokane 99208
(509) 624-2378

Stevens County / Condado
de Stevens

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs

165 E Hawthorne Ave

Colville 99114

(509) 684-4597

301 E Clay Ave Ste 201
Chewelah 99109
(509) 935-4808

Rural Resources Community
Action

956 S Main St Ste A

Colville 99114

(509) 684-3932

Thurston County / Condado
de Thurston

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count
3020 Willamette Dr Ne

Lacey 98516

(360) 438-1100

Family Behavioral Health
Olympia

1011 10th Ave Se
Olympia 98501

(360) 878-8248

Family Support Ctr Of South
Sound

3545 7th Ave Sw Ste 200
Olympia 98502

(360) 754-9297

837 7th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 754-9297

Housing Authority Of Thurston
County

1206 12th Ave Se

Olympia 98501

(360) 918-5832

Olympic Health & Recovery
Svcs

612 Woodland Square Loop Se
Ste 401

Lacey 98503

(360) 763-5828

Peer Olympia

522 Franklin St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 522-9060

Quixote Communities
3350 Mottman Rd Sw
Tumwater 98512
(360) 890-4079

Supreme Living
1420 Marvin Rd Ne
Olympia 98516
(360) 639-7002

6604 Martin Way E
Olympia 98516
(360) 639-7002

Walla Walla County /
Condado de Walla Walla
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Consistent Care Svcs

30 W Main St Ste 303
Walla Walla 99362

(509) 392-6964

The Star Project
321 Wellington Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525-3612

Walla Walla Alliance For The
Homeless

7 Rees Ave N

Walla Walla 99362

(509) 876-6636

Whatcom County / Condado
de Whatcom

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Advancement Northwest

410 W Bakerview Rd Spc 107
Ste 110

Bellingham 98226

(360) 685-4241

Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest

1133 Railroad Ave Ste 100
Bellingham 98225

(360) 676-2164

Catholic Community Svcs
Recovery Ctr

515 Lakeway Dr
Bellingham 98225

(360) 676-2187

Lydia Place

1430 N Garden St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 306-0253

1701 Gladstone St
Bellingham 98229
(360) 306-0253
25

<
<
o
3
o
Q
o
@
Y
o
o
<
Q

7
[=
]
]
)
=
<
@
T
)
[=
@
=
«Q




o
©
£ 5
)
S o
O ®
I o
(]
2 ®
°
£ 2
.9
g—.Z
m>

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya

Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Northwest Regional Council
600 Lakeway Dr Ste 100
Bellingham 98225

(360) 676-6749

Opportunity Council
1111 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734-8396

625 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734-5121

Pioneer Human Svcs
2030 Division St
Bellingham 98226
(360) 676-2020

Take Aim Independent Living
Solutions

5508 Poplar PI

Ferndale 98248

(360) 305-2251

Yakima County / Condado de
Yakima

Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya

Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima

303ED StSte 5

Yakima 98901

(509) 453-1300

5301 Tieton Dr Ste C
Yakima 98908
(509) 965-7100

Comp Healthcare Pathways
Adult Residential Fac

307 W Walnut St

Yakima 98902

(509) 453-4274

Comprehensive Healthcare
402 S 4th Ave

Yakima 98902

(509) 575-4084

505 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 576-4304

Elmview

306 S 12th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 452-3510

Entrust Community Svcs
1510 S 36th Ave
Yakima 98902

(509) 453-4756

26

520 S 7th St
Sunnyside 98944
(509) 453-4756

Mrjn Associates
121 Sunnyside Ave
Granger 98932
(509) 439-9095

1841 Gap Rd
Granger 98932
(509) 439-9095

Triumph Treatment Svcs
120 S 3rd St

Yakima 98901

(509) 248-1800

Yakima Housing Authority
810 N 6th Ave

Yakima 98902

(509) 453-3106

Yakima Neighborhood Health
Svcs

102 S Naches Ave

Yakima 98901

(509) 248-6232

12 S 8th St
Yakima 98901
(509) 454-4143

Yakima Specialties
1819 W J St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453-0386



Index of Providers / indice de proveedores

Aahaa Supportive Housing

Aahaa Supportive Housing

Ability Employment Svcs ...15
Advanced Mental Health Of
Washington
Advancement Northwest ..16,
25

Agape Unlimited
Aging & Long Term Care Of
Eastern Washington
Aim Community Services ..15
Answers Counseling ...13, 22
Anything Helps
Arms Around You Foundation

Artisans
Svc

Asotin County Community
SVCS i 8

Be A Better You Counseling
And Referral
Bima Therapeutic Svcs ....13,
22

Blue Mountain Action Council

........................................... 16
Blue Mountain Industries ...16
Bridgeways ........ccccoeeuveennee. 14
Brwe .....ooeeiiiiee, 13, 22

I

Camas Center Clinic ..13, 15,
23

Capital Clubhouse ............. 16
Career Quest Llp ......... 12, 16
Cares Of Washington ..10, 13
Caring With Compassion

Community ....cccccveennee 13, 22
Cascade Community

Healthcare ........cccvvveeeee.n. 12
Cascade Connections ....... 16

Casteele, Williams Assoc
Comprehensive Behavioral H

Spokane
Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima .8, 17-18,
26

Catholic Community Svcs
King County .......ccceevvvenee. 10
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest ........ 14,16, 23, 25

Catholic Community Svcs
Recovery Ctr
Catholic Community Svcs
Western Washington ...10, 19
Chaplains On The Harbor ...9
Chelan-Douglas Community
Action Council
Chinook Enterprises .......... 14
Cjk Community Homes
Coastal Community Action

Program ............ 9,13,19, 22
Columbia Industries ...... 8,18
Columbia River Mental

Health Services ............. 8,18

Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count .12,
16, 21-22, 25

Communities Of Belonging

........................................... 10
Community Action Of
Skagitcounty ................ 14, 23
Community House On
Broadway ...........ccccecee. 9,18
Community Transitions ..... 24
Community-Minded
Enterprises .................. 15, 24

Comp Healthcare Pathways
Adult Residential Fac ..17, 26
Compass Career Solutions
................... 8-9, 12-15, 17,24
Compass Health Housing
Services
Compassionate Addiction
Treatment .................... 15, 24

Comprehensive Life
Resources

Svcs
Consistent Care Svcs .18, 23,
25

Consumer Voices Are Born .8
Core Health ....... 9,12, 18, 21
Counseling & Recovery Svcs

Critical Time Intervention
Pierce County ..........cc.cc.... 13

DesC ....oovvvevvinnnn. 10, 19-20
Destination Hope And

Recovery
Develop Minded Therapies

Disability Empowerment
Center

Dream Investment Strategies
INC o 10

Eagles Wings Coordinated
Care
Ease

Enso
Entrust Community Svcs ..17,
26

Eugenia Ctr ..9, 12, 19, 21-22
Evergreen Treatment Svcs
Unit 1
Evergreen Treatment
Svcs-South King County ...20
Exceptional Foresters .12, 16

Family Behavioral Health
Aberdeen ........ccccceeee. 9,19

Northend

Olympia
Family Behavioral Health
Vancouver .........ccc......... 8,18
Family Health Centers ........ 9,
12-13, 19, 22

Family Promise Of Skagit
Valley
Family Support Ctr Of South
Sound
Freedom Consulting ....15, 24
Frontier Behavioral Health

Grace City Outreach ......... 17
Grace Connection Services
..................................... 10, 20
Greater Lakes Mental
Healthcare .......ccccccevveeeenn. 22

Harborview Medical Center
Heaven Race Ministries ...10,
20

Helping Hands Project
Organization
Helping Professionals
Wellness Ctr .................. 9,18

Hero House .........cccccueeenee. 10
Holman Recovery Ctr ........ 14
Hope N Wellness Llc ......... 14
Hopesource ...8-9, 12, 18-19,
21

Housing Authority Of
Snohomish County ............ 14
Housing Authority Of The City
Of Longview ........cccceeeevenee. 9
Housing Authority Of
Thurston County .......... 16, 25
Housing Hope ............. 14, 23

Housing Navigator ....... 15, 24
Housing Resource Ctr Of
Lewis County .......cccccueennee. 22

lkron Of Greater Seattle ....10
Impact! Compassion Center

....................................... 8,18
Interfaith Works ................. 16
Island County Human Svcs

........................................... 19

Job Community Services .13,
22

Kitsap Community Resources

..................................... 12, 21
Kitsap Homes Of
Compassion ........cccceeeveene 12
Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
..................................... 12,21
Lewis County Work
Opportunities ............... 12, 22

Lifeline Connections .9, 17-18
Lord's Gym Vancouver Usa 9
Love Overwhelming
Low Income Housing Institute

..................................... 10, 20
Lower Columbia Cap .....9, 19
Lydia Place .................. 17,25

M.H.A. Speakout Speakup 15
Mainstay At Seattle Central

College
Mateo Employment Svcs ..11
Mentoring Assoc
Metropolitan Development
Council

=}
=
(2]
®
o
®
T
=
o
<
(1]
1]
Q
o
=
(1]
(7]

b

SJI9pIAO.Id JO Xapu|




g
(7]
S
P
[e)
S
o
Y
o
x
(%)
©
=

re

Indice de proveedores

Index of Providers / indice de proveedores

Ymca Family Svs & Mental Health

Multicare Behavioral Health

..................................... 11,13
Multicare Health System ...13
Multi-Service Center .......... 11

Nativity House
Neighborhood House
Nessley Care .......c.cccoueeeee. 13
New Horizon Care Ctr .15, 24
New Phoebe House Assn 13,
23

North Mason Resources
22

Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling Svcs ...9,
12, 15-16, 19, 22, 24-25
Northwest Ctr

.12,

Northwest Regional Council
14,17, 23, 26

Odat Services Llc
Okanogan Behavioral
Healthcare ........cccccceveeennen.. 13

Programs ...........ccccoce... 8,18
Olympic Health & Recovery
Svcs

Opportunity Council ....10, 17,
19, 26

Pacific Island Community Of
Oregon LIC ...cooeiiiiiiiee. 9
Passages Family Support 15,
24

Pathway House
Pathways Of Washington .15,
24

PeerKent ......ccccuuue.. 11, 20
Peer Olympia .............. 16, 25
Peer Seattle ................ 11, 20
Peer Washington ......... 15, 24
Pelton Project .................... 23
Peninsula Behavioral Health

....................................... 8,18

Svcs
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs-Almira

28

Peninsula Community Health
Svcs-Wheaton Way ........... 21
Pioneer Center East ....10, 15
Pioneer Counseling Tacoma

........................................... 14
Pioneer Human Svcs ....... 1,
14-15, 17, 20, 23-24, 26
Plymouth Healing
Communities .........c..cc....... 20

Plymouth Housing Group ..20
Psychiatric Nurse Consulting
& Therapy ......ccccevevveeiineenns 14

Quality Behavioral Health

Quixote Communities ..23, 25

Rainier Recovery Centers Lic

Recovery Cafe Of Clark

County .ooovcviiiiieie 9
Reestablishing Hope Lic ...13
Reliable Enterprises ....12, 22
Renew
Responding To Autism

Services INC. ....cceocvveiiiienne
Revive Counseling Spokane

(o]

Ri International
Rural Resources Community
Action

Sagebrush Employment Svcs
LIC i 8
Schachere Industries Lic ...11
Sea Mar Community Health

Centers ......ooooeeeeiiiiieicciins 9
Seventy X 7 Support
SEervices .......cccccvveeeeccnnnns 17

........................................... 14
SKills vveeeeiieeieeeies 11, 20
Skils'kin ....oooviiiiiiieeeies 16
Skookum Contract Svcs ....12
SNAP e 25
Solid Ground ............... 11, 20

Sound Mental Health ........ 1,
20-21

Sound Pathways
St. Vincent De Paul ..... 11, 21
Step By Step Family Support
Ctr
Strengthening Foundations
Counseling

Sunrise Community Mental
Health
Supported Solution ............ 11
Supreme Living

Tacoma Recovery Cafe ...14,
23

Take Aim Independent Living
Solutions
The Carlyle .................. 16, 25
The Hope Club
The Moore Wright Group ....9
The Star Project
Three Rivers Therapy
Thup Behavioral Health .....14
Tina Vaughn Dba Forever
Changed Foundation ...14, 23
Trac Assoc
Transitional Resources
21

L1

Triumph Treatment Svcs ...26

University Heights Center For
The Community Association

H

Vadis ................ 11-12, 14, 16
Validus Consulting & Svecs 23
Valley Cities Counseling &
Consultation
Volunteers Of America Of
Eastern Washington ....16, 25
Volunteers Of America
Western Washington ...14, 23

Walla Walla Alliance For The

We Care Daily Clinics
Women's Resource Ctr Of
North Central Washington ..8,
18

Work Opportunities ..... 14,17
Work Point ...........oevvvinnnnnnn. 14
Workathon ............covvveennnnn. 11

Yakima Housing Authority 17,
26

Yakima Neighborhood Health
Svcs
Yakima Specialties ...... 17, 26
Ymca Family Svs & Mental

Health



Wellpoint Washington, Inc. follows Federal civil rights laws. We don't discriminate against
people because of their:

e Race e National origin e Disability
e Color e Age e Sex or gender identity

That means we won't exclude you or treat you differently because of these things.

Communicating with you is important

For people with disabilities or who speak a language other than English, we offer these
services at no cost to you:

e Qualified sign language interpreters

e Written materials in large print, audio, electronic, and other formats

e Help from qualified interpreters in the language you speak

e Written materials in the language you speak

To get these services, call the Member Services number on your ID card. Or you can call our
Grievance Coordinator at 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).

Your rights
Do you feel you didn't get these services or we discriminated against you for reasons listed
above? If so, you can file a grievance (complaint). File by mail, email, fax, or phone:

Grievance Coordinator Phone: 833-731-2167 (TTY 711)
705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 Fax: 844-759-5956
Seattle, WA 98104 Email: wa-grievance@wellpoint.com

Need help filing? Call our Grievance Coordinator at the number above. You can also file a
civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil
Rights:

e Onthe web: ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/smartscreen/main.jsf
e By mail: Centralized Case Management Operations
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
200 Independence Avenue SW
Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201
e By phone: 800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 800-537-7697)

For a complaint form, visit hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

1018168WAMENWLP 06/23 %



Wellpoint Washington, Inc. cumple con las leyes federales de derechos civiles. No
discriminamos a las personas por:

e Raza e Nacionalidad e Discapacidad
e Color e Edad e Sexo o identidad de
género

Esto quiere decir que usted no serd objeto de exclusion o trato diferente por alguno de estos
motivos.

La comunicacién con usted es importante

Ofrecemos los siguientes servicios a las personas con discapacidades o que no hablen
inglés, sin costo para usted:

e Intérpretes calificados de lenguaje de sefias

Materiales por escrito en formato electrénico, letra grande, audio y otros

Ayuda de intérpretes calificados en su idioma

Materiales por escrito en su idioma

Para obtener estos servicios, llame a Servicios al Miembro al nUmero que aparece en su
tarjeta de identificacion. O bien, puede llamar a Coordinador de quejas al 833-731-2167 (TTY
711).

Sus derechos

¢Cree que lo(la) hemos discriminado por alguno de los motivos sefalados o que no recibid
estos servicios? De ser asi, puede presentar una queja (reclamo). Puede hacerlo por correo,
correo electrénico, fax o teléfono:

Coordinador de quejas Teléfono: 833-731-2274 (TTY 711)
705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 Fax: 844-759-5956
Seattle, WA 98104 Correo electrénico: wa-grievance@wellpoint.com

¢Necesita ayuda para presentar una queja? Llame a Coordinador de quejas al numero
indicado. También puede presentar un reclamo por derechos civiles al U.S. Department of
Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights:

e Eninternet: ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/smartscreen/main.jsf
e Porcorreo: Centralized Case Management Operations
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

200 Independence Avenue SW
Room 509F, HHH Building
Washington, D.C. 20201

e Porteléfono: 800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 800-537-7697)

gOO18168WAMSPWLP 06/23



Para obtener un formulario para presentar reclamos, visite
hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

1018168WAMSPWLP 06/23

31



If the enclosed information is not in your primary language,
we can translate it at no cost to you. If you have trouble
understanding the things we send you, we can share them
with you in other formats, like braille, large print, or audio.
We can tell you if a provider’s office is accessible to you.
Please call Wellpoint Washington, Inc. Member Services at
833-731-2167 (TTY 711). ENGLISH

Si la informacidn adjunta no esta en su idioma principal, podemos traducirla sin costo para usted. Si
tiene problemas para entender las cosas que le enviamos, podemos compartirlas en otros formatos,
como braille, letra grande o audio. Podemos indicarle si el consultorio de un proveedor tiene acceso
para usted. Llame a Servicios al Miembro de Wellpoint Washington, Inc. al

833-731-2167 (TTY 711). SPANISH

Yog cov ntaub ntawv uas muab tso nrog ua ke tuaj no tsis yog koj hom lus hais, peb tuaj yeem muab
nws txhais pub dawb rau koj.Yog koj tsis nkag siab txog cov ntaub ntawv uas peb xa tuaj rau koj, peb
tuaj yeem muab tej ntawd ghia rau koj ua lwm hom ntawv tuaj rau koj, xws li Cov Ntawv Sau Rau
Neeg Dig Muag Xua, muab luam tawm koj loj los sis muab tso ua suab lus. Peb tuaj yeem ghia rau koj
tau yog koj tuaj yeem mus ntsib lub chaw ua haujlwm ntawm tug kws kuaj mob. Thov hu rau
Wellpoint Washington, Inc. Lub Chaw Pab Cuam Tswv Cuab rau ntawm

833-731-2167 (TTY 711). HMONG

Afai o le faamatalaga o fafao faatasi atu e |é oi lau gagana ‘autl, e mafai ona matou faaliliuina e
aunoa ma lou totogia. Afai e iai se faafitauli e faigata ona e malamalama i mea o matou lafoina atu ia
oe, e mafai ona matou faaooina atu i se isi ituaiga tusitusiga, e pei o le lomiga o i latou e faaletonu le
vaai (braille), faalapopo’a mata’itusi pe ala i se faamatalaga sa pueina. E mafai foi ona matou logoina
oe pe e iai se ofisa ete alu iai. Faamolemole telefoni Wellpoint Washington, Inc. i le Auaunaga mo
Tagata auai (Member Services) i le 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). SAMOAN

Ecnan npunoxkeHHaa nHGopmaLma He Ha Ballem poAHOM A3bIKE, Mbl MOXKEM NepeBecTu ee ANA Bac
6ecnnaTtHo. Eciv Bbl UCMbITbIBAeTE TPYAHOCTU C NPOYTEHUEM SOKYMEHTOB, KOTOPbIE Bbl BaM
nocbllaem, Mbl MOXeM NPeaoCTaBAATb UX BaM B Apyrom popmate, Hanpumep HamneyaTaHHble Ha
wpuoTe bpaiina uam KpynHoim WpndtTom, MM60 B BUAE ayamnosanucu. Mol MoXKem NoACKasaTb,
MMeoTCA M B oPpUCe NOCTaBLLMKA MeAULMHCKUX YCAYyr HEOBX0AMMble BaM CreLMasibHble YCAOBUA.
MNo3BoHUTe B oTAEN 06CnyKMBaHUA y4acTHMKOB Wellpoint Washington, Inc. no tenedpoHy
833-731-2167 (TTY 711). RUSSIAN

AKWo iHbopMmaLito, WO A0AAETLCA, BUKNAAEHO He Baloo 0CHOBHOKO MOBOK, MU MOXKEMO
nepeknactu ii ana Bac 6e3kowToBHO. AKLWO Yy Bac BUHMKAOTb TPYAHOLL 3i CMPUIAHATTAM
NoBiAOMNEHb, WO MM Bam HaaCMIaEMO, MM MOXKEMO 3anponoHyBaTK Bam iHWwi dopmaTu, AK-0T
WwpndT bpanns, Beanknin WpndT um aygioszanmcn. Mun moxemo noBigoMuTK, 4m € odic nposanaepa
AocTynHum ana Bac. byab nacka, TenedoHyite y Bigain obcnyrosyBaHHA Knientis Wellpoint
Washington, Inc. Ha Homep 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). UKRAINIAN

3201872WAM MLWLP 03/23



SSEt A= FHEHM FE MA= AHO{E Ko UX[ I2 B2, XE[7 FEE HAEZ SHEE
= A&LICH ME|7t ELHEE|= AR E Olalist= Ol 2M7t U2 AT HAL CHE gAtE E=
QLI Z2CIE YAoE AR E SR EE = AU&LICH ME|A XMBK | ZlIR ATt
HOHRUE T O|BE == UEX| IR E L {=EE! 5= U &LICE Wellpoint Washington, Inc. 7FIAL
MH|A B0 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) H2 2 Q42H5 4| A|2. KOREAN

Kung ang nakalakip na impormasyon ay wala sa inyong pangunahing wika, maaari naming isalin-wika
ito nang wala kayong babayaran. Kung nagkakaproblema kayong maunawaan ang mga bagay na
ipinapadala namin sa inyo, maaari naming ibahagi ang mga ito sa inyo sa iba pang format, tulad ng
braille, malalaking letra o audio. Maaari naming sabihin sa inyo kung maaari ninyong puntahan ang
opisina ng isang provider. Pakitawagan ang Mga Serbisyo sa Miyembro ng Wellpoint Washington, Inc.
sa 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). TAGALOG

Daca informatia continuta nu este in limba dumneavoastra principald, o putem traduce fara a fi
nevoie sa platiti pentru ea. Daca aveti probleme in a intelege ceea ce va trimitem, vi le putem trimite
in alte formate, precum braille, caractere de mari dimensiuni sau audio. Va putem spune daca biroul
furnizorului este accesibil pentru dumneavoastra. Apelati Serviciile pentru membri Wellpoint
Washington, Inc. la numarul 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). ROMANIAN

PFAIM- a0 NAREARLP £YRP NALTE IoI9° NEP ALL R AR/EMTY AT+ FIPAT ATFAAD:
PIRIANATT 11CTF ATRZEF NHTFI4T NANT RCTPTT ATL PLLI-NMLT NCY+-6U-& (Braille)®
4P Uttt mLege &9og AACNP IThEATO ATFAAT: PAPLNE NEC AACH T840 AT
mFAY AT199C AT ANAP A Wellpoint Washington, Inc. ANAT A7A°1+F NNAN ®D(C 833-731-
2167 (TTY 711) £2@™-A: AMHARIC

AT2MC ANH HtthAH ANdF NTL AEhID 232 HENLE TH, NHEHTY A&AT T0A9D
ATFCFAT TRAA AT: At HARNTANI® 71C AT&AC AFCEAP HBIMANI® he'r NhAA
AMY, TANEANI® ThAA AT h9° N&LA 9Ne TCHF ML £y 2909 AYehC At RPN
Nt 6AhdT HLANP hEFIR ATIICAT THAA AT: NEAT® NITL Wellpoint Washington, Inc.
ANAT °75\,7r\o=’r hs\h, 833-731-2167 (TTY 711)# TIGRINYA

T]‘)2.).)1)1.0€)OC’)OJ.)‘)DUCCJJDLO‘)%‘)U)QT)289(D‘)D wOﬂCS‘)3‘7C)CCUJJ1)(ZU)U)‘)DEOE)UCSEJE)@‘)(ZOO
T]‘)U)‘)DJJUDU)‘)?‘UT)‘)DC29?®CQ@OU’)&)ODCS?SOCT]OU) 0 wOT)CS‘)ﬁ‘)JJ‘)OCCU‘JUDh)Oﬂ
DD?IDID‘)DlOL?DSUCCUUSD‘:]CQD QO@J)%SD%‘)QUE)DC’)‘)U@O D’)?l)b)l.)ml.)2 UD?O(ZU)E) U)Q
MWDy

h)OT)CS‘)S?D‘)OU@D’)W?DZOT]‘)U)@‘JD?DCDS U’D8‘)3’791)()9D’)?DCCJJDS?JJ‘)OC29887)203‘790U)
2.1 QD‘)EU)U)‘) Wellpoint Washington, Inc. wﬁeuomvzvman ncO

833-731-2167 (TTY 711). LAOTIAN

N&u thong tin dinh kém khong & dang ngdn ngit chinh clia quy vi, chiing toi ¢é thé dich thdng tin mién
phi cho quy vi. Néu quy vi khé hiéu thdng tin ching tdi glri cho quy vi, ching téi cé thé chia sé ching
vdi quy vi bang cac dinh dang khac, nhu chit néi braille, ban in chit I&n hodc ban am thanh. Ching toi
c6 thé cho quy vi biét liéu quy vi c6 thé ti€p can phong mach cla nha cung cap hay khéng. Vui long goi
dén Dich vu Hbi vién cha Wellpoint Washington, Inc. theo s& 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). VIETNAMESE

101872WAMMLWLP 03/23 2



REMERLIEEHEERES, RMUTURELGEE. WREHIEREMMFEAEHN
NE, ?ﬂdFﬂ_Iu,\,a:ﬁa\:Taﬁ{M%‘t WMENX.. KREFRHERIMEEM. ZRPITEHE, RBHEE
N EED AR HEREEHLN. B3 E 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) Bf4& Wellpoint Washington, Inc.
= 5 RF5ER. TRADITIONAL CHINESE

@ ) il puwsles (s Lo il (swos 1S (o plS5 Ol @y Lo aS' slol UL @ cowgay wleMbl S
JSio b oS o Jluw,l lowss Sl o @S (uldjn> S)5 55 ST pwiS do>yi laws Sy 0Kl w90
b igo B L 53855 ol i b siile ,S0s la LB )5 1) il puilsi (o Lo s alge
03iS &)l Sy i8> b wubao Ul aS puiliw i oo eMbl @y puilss (s bo . o138 Shhicwl @ loww
Wellpoint Washington, . Ol e wloas Giusw L lada) onawl (oo csowyiws LB lowis Sy wloas
FARSI .20 S0 Lwloi 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) o,lomis U Inc
UASIGASE SR SMUUANMYWESTESMMNGEHIUNIINAEMISIS: RS mGUn
uniwssAsiguEUEsd uasitimnsgamsumesmowuiFigubsecmsiNisig)
IMNMEMISISS
RS MGIGHITUAARANISIHISISIRUHAMSERIREIS) S S GMHAA U UNSAMI
HEJSUIT Uy Hq bR S Moo UIns g/ SYISMIUNUIIU A0
IWNBWISIMNGS SUHRAYRHEY wuiuThisIM SINE RS Wellpoint Washington, Inc. MEIUS
833-731-2167 (TTY 711). CAMBODIAN

3201872WAM MLWLP 03/23






Wellpotﬁ'lt..

833-731-2167 (TTY 711) | wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid

Services provided by Wellpoint Washington, Inc.
Servicios prestados por Wellpoint Washington, Inc.



	Provider Directory
	Washington
	Provider Directory
	Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider Directory  |  Washington Asistencia Comunitaria Fundamental
	Table of Contents
	Symbols index
	de símbolos
	Need help finding housing or employment? You may qualify for our new housing and employment benefits!
	What is supportive housing?
	What is supported employment?

	¿Necesita ayuda para encontrar viviendao empleo? Usted puede reunir Los requisitos para nuestros nuevos beneficios de vivienda y empleo
	¿Que es la asistencia para vivienda?
	¿Que es el empleo con apoyo?

	Supported Employment
	Asotin County
	Supported Employment
	Asotin County Community Svcs
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Benton County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Columbia Industries
	Compass Career Solutions
	Impact! Compassion Center
	Responding To Autism Services Inc
	Sagebrush Employment Svcs Llc
	Three Rivers Therapy


	Chelan County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Chelan­Douglas Community Action Council
	Compass Career Solutions
	Elmview
	Hopesource
	Women's Resource Ctr Of North Central Washington


	Clallam County
	Supported Employment
	Morningside
	Olympic Community Action Programs
	Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
	Peninsula Behavioral Health


	Clark County
	Supported Employment
	Columbia River Mental Health Services
	Compass Career Solutions
	Consumer Voices Are Born
	Family Behavioral Health Vancouver
	Helping Professionals Wellness Ctr
	Lifeline Connections
	Lord's Gym Vancouver Usa
	Pacific Island Community Of Oregon Llc
	Recovery Cafe Of Clark County
	Sea Mar Community Health Centers


	Cowlitz County
	Supported Employment
	Community House On Broadway
	Compass Career Solutions
	Core Health
	Housing Authority Of The City Of Longview
	Love Overwhelming
	Lower Columbia Cap
	Strengthening Foundations Counseling


	Douglas County
	Supported Employment
	Family Health Centers


	Ferry County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Garfield County
	Supported Employment
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Grant County
	Supported Employment
	Compass Career Solutions
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Hopesource
	Renew


	Grays Harbor County
	Supported Employment
	Chaplains On The Harbor
	Coastal Community Action Program
	Destination Hope And Recovery
	Eugenia Ctr
	Family Behavioral Health Aberdeen
	Morningside
	The Moore Wright Group


	Island County
	Supported Employment
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Center East


	King County
	Supported Employment
	Aahaa Supportive Housing
	Anything Helps
	Arms Around You Foundation
	Asian Counseling & Referral Svc
	Cares Of Washington
	Catholic Community Svcs King County
	Catholic Community Svcs Western Washington
	Communities Of Belonging
	Desc
	Disability Empowerment Center
	Dream Investment Strategies Inc
	Enso
	Full Life Care
	Glover Empower Mentoring
	Grace Connection Services
	Harborview Medical Center
	Heaven Race Ministries
	Hero House
	Ikron Of Greater Seattle
	Low Income Housing Institute
	Mainstay At Seattle Central College
	Mateo Employment Svcs
	Multi­Service Center
	Multicare Behavioral Health
	Northwest Ctr
	Peer Kent
	Peer Seattle
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Schachere Industries Llc
	Skills
	Solid Ground
	Sound Mental Health
	St. Vincent De Paul
	Supported Solution
	Trac Assoc
	Transitional Resources
	University Heights Center For The Community Association
	Vadis
	Valley Cities Counseling & Consultation
	Washington Vocational Svcs
	We Care Daily Clinics
	Workathon
	Ymca Family Svs & Mental Health


	Kitsap County
	Supported Employment
	Eagles Wings Coordinated Care
	Kitsap Community Resources
	Kitsap Homes Of Compassion
	Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs
	Skookum Contract Svcs
	Vadis


	Kittitas County
	Supported Employment
	Elmview
	Hopesource


	Lewis County
	Supported Employment
	Cascade Community Healthcare
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Compass Career Solutions
	Core Health
	Eugenia Ctr
	Lewis County Work Opportunities
	Morningside
	Reliable Enterprises


	Lincoln County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Mason County
	Supported Employment
	Be A Better You Counseling And Referral
	Career Quest Llp
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Exceptional Foresters
	North Mason Resources
	Peninsula Community Health Services


	Okanogan County
	Supported Employment
	Family Health Centers
	Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare


	Pacific County
	Supported Employment
	Coastal Community Action Program


	Pend Oreille County
	Supported Employment
	Camas Center Clinic


	Pierce County
	Supported Employment
	Advanced Mental Health Of Washington
	Answers Counseling
	Arms Around You Foundation
	Bima Therapeutic Svcs
	Brwe
	Cares Of Washington
	Caring With Compassion Community
	Cjk Community Homes
	Compass Career Solutions
	Comprehensive Life Resources
	Critical Time Intervention Pierce County
	Develop Minded Therapies
	Ease
	Family Behavioral Health Northend
	Job Community Services
	Metropolitan Development Council
	Morningside
	Multicare Behavioral Health
	Multicare Health System
	Nativity House
	Nessley Care
	New Phoebe House Assn
	Northwest Integrated Health
	Rainier Recovery Centers Llc
	Reestablishing Hope Llc
	Ri International
	Step By Step Family Support Ctr
	Tacoma Recovery Cafe
	Tina Vaughn Dba Forever Changed Foundation
	Trac Assoc
	Vadis
	Work Point


	Skagit County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Chinook Enterprises
	Community Action Of Skagitcounty
	Family Promise Of Skagit Valley
	Northwest Regional Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Psychiatric Nurse Consulting & Therapy
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Washington Vocational Svcs


	Snohomish County
	Supported Employment
	Bridgeways
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compass Health Housing Services
	Helping Hands Project Organization
	Holman Recovery Ctr
	Hope N Wellness Llc
	Housing Authority Of Snohomish County
	Housing Hope
	Mentoring Assoc
	Odat Services Llc
	Pioneer Counseling Tacoma
	Sherwood Community Svcs
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Thup Behavioral Health
	Trac Assoc
	Volunteers Of America Western Washington
	Washington Vocational Svcs
	Work Opportunities


	Spokane County
	Supported Employment
	Ability Employment Svcs
	Aim Community Services
	Artisans
	Camas Center Clinic
	Catholic Charities Of Spokane
	Community­Minded Enterprises
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compassionate Addiction Treatment
	Consistent Care Support Svcs
	Enso
	Freedom Consulting
	Frontier Behavioral Health
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Housing Navigator
	M.H.A. Speakout Speakup
	New Horizon Care Ctr
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Passages Family Support
	Pathway House
	Pathways Of Washington
	Peer Washington
	Pioneer Center East
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Revive Counseling Spokane
	Skils'kin
	The Carlyle
	The Hope Club
	Transitions
	Triumph Community Services
	Volunteers Of America Of Eastern Washington


	Stevens County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Thurston County
	Supported Employment
	Capital Clubhouse
	Career Quest Llp
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Exceptional Foresters
	Family Behavioral Health Olympia
	Family Support Ctr Of South Sound
	Housing Authority Of Thurston County
	Interfaith Works
	Morningside
	Olympic Health & Recovery Svcs
	Peer Olympia
	Supreme Living
	Vadis


	Walla Walla County
	Supported Employment
	Blue Mountain Action Council
	Blue Mountain Industries
	The Star Project
	Walla Walla Alliance For The Homeless


	Whatcom County
	Supported Employment
	Advancement Northwest
	Cascade Connections
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Catholic Community Svcs Recovery Ctr
	Lifeline Connections
	Lydia Place
	Northwest Regional Council
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Take Aim Independent Living Solutions
	Work Opportunities


	Yakima County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Comp Healthcare Pathways Adult Residential Fac
	Compass Career Solutions
	Comprehensive Healthcare
	Elmview
	Entrust Community Svcs
	Grace City Outreach
	Mrjn Associates
	Seventy X 7 Support Services
	Yakima Housing Authority
	Yakima Neighborhood Health Svcs
	Yakima Specialties



	Supportive Housing
	Asotin County
	Supportive Housing
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Benton County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Columbia Industries
	Consistent Care Svcs
	Impact! Compassion Center


	Chelan County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Chelan­Douglas Community Action Council
	Elmview
	Hopesource
	Women's Resource Ctr Of North Central Washington


	Clallam County
	Supportive Housing
	Olympic Community Action Programs
	Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
	Peninsula Behavioral Health


	Clark County
	Supportive Housing
	Columbia River Mental Health Services
	Family Behavioral Health Vancouver
	Helping Professionals Wellness Ctr
	Lifeline Connections


	Cowlitz County
	Supportive Housing
	Community House On Broadway
	Core Health



	Supportive Housing
	
	
	Love Overwhelming
	Lower Columbia Cap


	Douglas County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Family Health Centers


	Ferry County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Garfield County
	Supportive Housing
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Grant County
	Supportive Housing
	Hopesource
	Renew
	76 Governement Way Ste 4


	Grays Harbor County
	Supportive Housing
	Coastal Community Action Program
	Eugenia Ctr
	Family Behavioral Health Aberdeen


	Island County
	Supportive Housing
	Island County Human Svcs
	Opportunity Council


	King County
	Supportive Housing
	Asian Counseling & Referral Svc
	Casteele, Williams   Assoc Comprehensive Behavioral H
	Catholic Community Svcs Western Washington
	Desc
	Evergreen Treatment Svcs Unit 1
	Evergreen Treatment Svcs­South King County
	Full Life Care
	Glover Empower Mentoring
	Grace Connection Services
	Harborview Medical Center
	Heaven Race Ministries
	Low Income Housing Institute
	Neighborhood House
	Peer Kent
	Peer Seattle
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Plymouth Healing Communities
	Plymouth Housing Group
	Skills
	Sound Mental Health
	St. Vincent De Paul
	Transitional Resources
	Valley Cities Counseling & Consultation
	Ymca Family Svs & Mental Health


	Kitsap County
	Supportive Housing
	Agape Unlimited
	Kitsap Community Resources
	Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs­Almira
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs­Wheaton Way


	Kittitas County
	Supportive Housing
	Elmview
	Hopesource


	Lewis County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Core Health
	Eugenia Ctr
	Housing Resource Ctr Of Lewis County
	Lewis County Work Opportunities
	Reliable Enterprises


	Lincoln County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Mason County
	Supportive Housing
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	North Mason Resources
	Peninsula Community Health Services


	Okanogan County
	Supportive Housing
	Family Health Centers


	Pacific County
	Supportive Housing
	Coastal Community Action Program


	Pierce County
	Supportive Housing
	Answers Counseling
	Bima Therapeutic Svcs
	Brwe
	Caring With Compassion Community
	Casteele, Williams   Assoc Comprehensive Behavioral H
	Develop Minded Therapies
	Ease
	Family Behavioral Health Northend
	Greater Lakes Mental Healthcare
	Job Community Services
	Metropolitan Development Council
	Nativity House
	New Phoebe House Assn
	Northwest Integrated Health
	Pelton Project
	Quixote Communities
	Ri International
	Share & Care House
	Step By Step Family Support Ctr
	Tacoma Recovery Cafe
	Tina Vaughn Dba Forever Changed Foundation
	Validus Consulting & Svcs


	Skagit County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Community Action Of Skagitcounty
	Northwest Regional Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Sunrise Community Mental Health


	Snohomish County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Consistent Care Svcs
	Housing Hope
	Mentoring Assoc
	Sound Pathways
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Volunteers Of America Western Washington


	Spokane County
	Supportive Housing
	Aging & Long Term Care Of Eastern Washington
	Camas Center Clinic
	Catholic Charities Of Spokane
	Community Transitions
	Community­Minded Enterprises
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compassionate Addiction Treatment
	Consistent Care Support Svcs
	Counseling & Recovery Svcs
	Freedom Consulting
	Frontier Behavioral Health
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Housing Navigator
	New Horizon Care Ctr
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Passages Family Support
	Pathway House
	Pathways Of Washington
	Peer Washington
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Revive Counseling Spokane
	Snap
	The Carlyle
	Transitions
	Volunteers Of America Of Eastern Washington


	Stevens County
	Supportive Housing
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Rural Resources Community Action


	Thurston County
	Supportive Housing
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Family Behavioral Health Olympia
	Family Support Ctr Of South Sound
	Housing Authority Of Thurston County
	Olympic Health & Recovery Svcs
	Peer Olympia
	Quixote Communities
	Supreme Living


	Walla Walla County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Consistent Care Svcs
	The Star Project
	Walla Walla Alliance For The Homeless


	Whatcom County
	Supportive Housing
	Advancement Northwest
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Catholic Community Svcs Recovery Ctr
	Lydia Place
	Northwest Regional Council
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Take Aim Independent Living Solutions


	Yakima County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Comp Healthcare Pathways Adult Residential Fac
	Comprehensive Healthcare
	Elmview
	Entrust Community Svcs
	Mrjn Associates
	Triumph Treatment Svcs
	Yakima Housing Authority
	Yakima Neighborhood Health Svcs
	Yakima Specialties



	Index of Providers
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	Y
	Communicating with you is important
	Your rights
	La comunicación con usted es importante
	Sus derechos





